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Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 0603600 Insex screw 8x55 1 PCS 5707292138262

1.1 0615011 Insex M8x55 fzb shortened 3 PCS 5707292928023

2 1103200 Fazet washer 8x16x1,5mm, FZB 9 PCS 5707292140296

3 1350000 Distancepart black 6x15xx8,2 mm 2 PCS 5707292140876

4 1350023 Distance piece, black 2 PCS 5707292140913

5 152830 Lever arm low 1 PCS 5707292924513

6 142199-1 Release Pedal 1 PCS 5707292910783

7 1607000 Lock nut 8mm, large pack 5 PCS 5707292141378

8 1310508 DR. fastener - afd. prop 4 PCS 5707292829795

9* 134813-04 Complete frame - size 1 (Black) 1 PCS 5707292895967

134813-10 Complete frame - size 1 (White) 1 PCS 5707292908476

134813-35 Complete frame - size 1 (Antrazit) 1 PCS 5707292908469

10* 135749-04 Upper arm - size 1/2  (Black) 1 PCS 5707292883742

135749-10 Upper arm - size 1/2 (White) 1 PCS 5707292883704

135749-35 Upper arm - size 1/2 (Antrazit) 1 PCS 5707292908452

11 140633-04 Tip brace High-low size 1-2 (Black) 1 PCS 5707292907479

12 0602200 Insex screw 6x16 2 PCS 5707292138095

13 1105060 SS washer M6 6,4x12x1,6 2 PCS 5707292140357

14 1350041 Distancepart black 15x5x10,5mm 2 PCS 5715393051632

15 140826 Shaft - adaptor 1 PCS 5707292907851

16 1350021 Distance piece 11x15x8,2mm 4 PCS 5707292140890

17 0615010 Insex M8x30 fzb, shortened 1 PCS 5707292367990

18 1607002 Lock nut 8mm, A2 8 PCS 5707292410955

19 136960 Endbush for arm 8 PCS 5707292907684

20 135399 Bushing 8 PCS 5707292913142

21 173190 Pan Head black zink M8x35 8 PCS 5707292993205

22* 135738-04 Lower arm - size 1/2, Black 1 PCS 5707292883759

135738-10 Lower arm - size 1/2 White 1 PCS 5707292906915

135738-35 Lower arm - size 1/2, Antrazit 1 PCS 5707292906922

23 2205410-2 Bloc-o-Lift 1000 N 1 PCS 5707292927620

24 1310630 Distance piece, Ø10,3x22x10mm 1 PCS 5707292140753

25 1761000 Counter nut 10x1,0 fine thread 1 PCS 5707292141538

25.1 1102500 Planning washer 10 mm 1 PCS 5707292140234

25.2 178860 Lock f. release mech. 1 PCS 5715393040162

26 6118822 Horizontal release 1 PCS 5707292186744

27 3501860 Dupsko DPD32 2 PCS 5707292840097

28 140344 Distance bushing 1 PCS 5707292911261

80 3006825 75mm wheel w/brake, black 4 PCS 5707292371393

80.1 3006938 100mm double wheel with brake 4 PCS 5707292574930

80.2 149193 125 mm Wheel with bolt+washer 4 PCS 5707292911193

81 161989 High/low size 1, central brake 1 PCS 5707292944191

82 149101-HL1 Central brake front wheels HL1 1 SET 5707292911667

83 140402 Gas spring size 1+2 Tilt 1 PCS 5707292911711

83.1 149057 Gas spring size 1-2 tilt cable 1 PCS 5707292911728

84 146853-04 x:panda adapter size 1-2 1 PCS 5707292907936

84.1 148517-04 Panda Futura adapter 1-4 1 PCS 5707292907929

84.2 149225-04 Adaptor for Stingray 1 PCS 5707292911766

* choose color

Item numbers for  High-low:xo size 1, Indoor Gas spring
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Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

85 149423 Foot operated Gascylinder HL1 1 PCS 5707292912824

85.1 149058 Gas spring HL size1 Lift cable 1 PCS 5707292911735

86 150266 Lock for lift gas 1 PCS 5707292915368

100 0494613 High-low:xo - silver 1 PCS 5707292921604

101 0494614 R82 by Etac logo - Silver 1 PCS 5707292921611

102 0494615 Size 1 - Silver 1 PCS 5707292921628

106 0493437 Label "exclamation mark" 1 PCS 5707292136909

* choose color
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High-low:xo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of measure Ean code

1 1606250 Self-locking nut 3mm 6 PCS 5707292408396

2 1102800 Fazet washer 4mm 6 PCS 5707292140265

3 1606300 Lock nut 5 mm 4 PCS 5707292141354

4 1102902 Washer 5mm, A2 4 PCS 5707292411280

5 1902595 Crosshead screw M3x12, FZB 6 PCS 5707292565099

6 136851 Bracket batteri 1 PCS 5707292911216

7 2222110 Power unit ba18027 1 PCS 5707292492258

8 1902760 Cross-headed screw 5x16 mm 4 PCS 5707292142146

9 138882 Elastic band with clamp 1 PCS 5707292912879

10 2222112 Plug for battery box 1 PCS 5707292913241

11 138368 Reinforcement plate 2 PCS 5707292911223

12 2222089 Hand control HB30 1 PCS 5707292795489

13 2222161 Charger with plugs 1 PCS 5707292574046

14 140344 Distance bushing 1 PCS 5707292911261

15 1607000 Lock nut 8mm, large pack 5 PCS 5707292141378

16 1103200 Fazet washer 8x16x1,5mm, FZB 9 PCS 5707292140296

17 1310508 DR. fastener - afd. prop 4 PCS 5707292829795

18* 134813-04 Complete frame - size 1 (Black) 1 PCS 5707292895967

134813-35 Complete frame - size 1 (Antrazit) 1 PCS 5707292908469

134813-10 Complete frame - size 1 (White) 1 PCS 5707292908476

19* 135749-04 Upper arm - size 1/2 (Black) 1 PCS 5707292883742

135749-35 Upper arm - size 1/2 (Antrazit) 1 PCS 5707292908452

135749-10 Upper arm - size 1/2 (White) 1 PCS 5707292883704

21 0602200 Insex screw 6x16 2 PCS 5707292138095

22 1105060 SS washer M6 6,4x12x1,6 2 PCS 5707292140357

23 1350041 Distancepart black 15x5x10,5mm 2 PCS 5715393051632

24 140826 Shaft - adaptor 1 PCS 5707292907851

25 1350021 Distance piece 11x15x8,2mm 2 PCS 5707292140890

26 0615011 Insex M8x55 fzb shortened 3 PCS 5707292928023

27 0615010 Insex M8x30 fzb, shortened 1 PCS 5707292367990

28 140633-04 Tip brace High-low size 1-2 (Black) 1 PCS 5707292907479

29 1607002 Lock nut 8mm, A2 8 PCS 5707292410955

30 136960 Endbush for arm 8 PCS 5707292907684

31 135399 Bushing 8 PCS 5707292913142

32 173190 Pan Head black zink M8x37 8 PCS 5707292993205

33* 135738-04 Lower arm - size 1/2, Black 1 PCS 5707292883759

135738-35 Lower arm - size 1/2, Antrazit 1 PCS 5707292906922

135738-10 Lower arm - size 1/2 White 1 PCS 5707292906915

34 82848 Bush 2 PCS 5707292125484

35 2222139 Actuator LA28 f/High&Low 1 1 PCS 5707292795472

36 P-6108200 Plast tube pa11 Ø10/Ø8mmx30mm 1 PCS 5707292585424

37 3501860 Dupsko DPD32 2 PCS 5707292840097

38 0603660 Insex screw 8x60 1 PCS 5707292138279

80 3006825 75mm wheel w/brake, black 4 PCS 5707292371393

80.1 3006938 100mm double wheel with brake 2 PCS 5707292574930

80.2 149193 125 mm Wheel with bolt+washer 4 PCS 5707292911193

81 161989 High/low size 1, central brake 1 SET 5707292944191

*choose color

Item numbers for High-low:xo Size 1, Indoor Power
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High-low:xo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of measure Ean code

82 149101-HL1 Central brake front wheels HL1 1 SET 5707292911667

83 140402 Gas spring size 1+2 Tilt 1 PCS 5707292911711

83.1 149057 Gas spring size 1-2 tilt cable 1 PCS 5707292911728

84 146853-04 x:panda adapter size 1-2 1 PCS 5707292907936

84.1 148517-04 Panda Futura adapter 1-4 1 PCS 5707292907929

84.2 149225-04 Adaptor for Stingray 1 PCS 5707292911766

100 0494613 High-low:xo - silver 1 PCS 5707292921604

101 0494614 R82 by Etac logo - Silver 1 PCS 5707292921611

102 0494615 Size 1 - Silver 1 PCS 5707292921628

103 0494089 IP/BF sticker 1 PCS 5707292795809

104 0492119 Sticker handcontrol HLel Womb 1 PCS 5707292552594

105 0494648 HLXO-WL-CA Conditions 1 PCS 5707292924490

106 0493437 Label "exclamation mark" 1 PCS 5707292136909

*choose color
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High-low:xo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

1234

3 56
7

8 6

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Indicative: Tightened by 35 Nm. both sides.

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 2 138608 Hexagon bar CB size 1

2 1 139041 Pedal for central brake - right

3 4 1811200 ST3,5*13-PN-FZB-PH

4 1 138840 Tube for central brake

5 7 0603600 M8*55-CY-FZB-A-24-8.8

6 15 1103200 W8,4*16*1,6-FL-FZB

7 1 139326 Tip support

8 8 1607000 NUT8*8-FZB-LC

9 1 139067 Pedal  for central brake - left

10 1 161940 Bracket for CB. size 1 left

11 1 139171 High/Low str. 1 central brake 
cover L

12 1 139169 High/Low str. 1 central brake 
cover R

13 1 161787 Bracket for CB. size 1 right

14 4 0602193 Buttonhead - M6*12, black 
m. nylon

15 2 0612800 M10*25-CS-FZD-A-10.9

16 2 134817 Steinco 100mm hjul

17 1 134813 Complete frame - size 1

18 1 135749 Upper arm - size 1/2

19 1 135738 Lower arm - size 1/2

20 1 140633 Tip brace High-low size 1-2

21 1 140402 Gas spring size 1/2 - tilt

22 1 146853 x:panda adaptor size 1-2

23 1 146134 Gas spring High/low - size 1

24 2 134818 Steinco551 Ø101

25 2 1105060 W6,4*12*1,6-FL-SS

26 2 0602200 M6*16-CY-FZB-A-8.8

27 1 0602600 M8*30-CY-FZB-A-8.8

28 1 140826 Shaft - adaptor

29 2 140876 Distance bushing - POM

30 8 0663036 M8*35-BF-FZB-A-10,9

31 8 NUT8*4-
FZB NUT8*4-FZB

32 8 135399 Bushing

33 8 136960 Endbush for arm

34 1 140327 Lever arm

35 1 142199-
1 Release pedal

36 2 1350023 DB8*15*13-PL-G

37 2 1350000 DB8,2*15*6-PL-B

38 2 1350012 DB8*15*10-PL-B

39 2 1350021 DB8*15*11-PL-B

40 4 DÆKHÆT
TE Spec

41 2 3801860 FRR32-B

42 1 140344 Distance bushing

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

05-12-2018

nkal

24-11-2021

dkstgr1

161989
Title

High/low size 1 - central brake
Item no

1

1048
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1048\Ideas\161989

1

Size 1, Indoor Power- Central Brake
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High-low:xo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 138608 Hexagon bar CB size 1 2 PCS 5707292911308

2 139041 Pedal for central brake R 1 PCS 5707292910844

3 1811200 Sheet metal screw 3,5x13 phx 4 PCS 5707292141712

4 138840 Tube for central brake 1 PCS 5707292911322

5 0603600 Insex screw 8x55 2 PCS 5707292138262

6 1103200 Fazet washer 8x16x1,5mm, FZB 4 PCS 5707292140296

7 139326 Tip support 1 PCS 5707292910868

8 1607000 Lock nut 8mm, large pack 2 PCS 5707292141378

9 139067 Pedal for central brake L 1 PCS 5707292910851

10 161940 Bracket CB size 1 Left 1 PCS 5707292944177

11 139171 Str.1 Central brake cover L 1 PCS 5707292910813

12 139169 Str.1 central brake cover R 1 PCS 5707292910806

13 161787 Bracket CB size 1 right 1 PCS 5707292944184

14 0602193 Buttonhead - M6 x12, black 4 PCS 5707292900708

15 0612800 Insex screw counters. 10x25 2 PCS 5707292138774

16 3006970 100mm dob.wheel w/central br 2 PCS 5707292877468

Item numbers for High-low:xo Size 1, Indoor Power- Central Brake
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High-low:xo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501
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High-low:xo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

Item numbers for High-low:xo Size 2, Indoor Power

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure

Ean code

1 1606250 Self-locking nut 3mm 6 PCS 5707292408396

2 1102800 Fazet washer 4mm 6 PCS 5707292140265

3 1606300 Lock nut 5 mm 4 PCS 5707292141354

4 1102902 Washer 5mm, A2 4 PCS 5707292411280

5 1902595 Crosshead screw M3x12, FZB 6 PCS 5707292565099

6 136851 Bracket batteri 1 PCS 5707292911216

7 2222110 Power unit ba18027 1 PCS 5707292492258

8 1902760 Cross-headed screw 5x16 mm 4 PCS 5707292142146

9 138882 Elastic band with clamp 1 PCS 5707292912879

10 2222112 Plug for battery box 1 PCS 5707292913241

11 138368 Reinforcement plate 2 PCS 5707292911223

12 2222089 Hand control HB30 1 PCS 5707292795489

13 2222161 Charger with plugs 1 PCS 5707292574046

14 139838 High/Low 2-3 standard cover L 1 PCS 5707292907677

15 140344 Distance bushing 1 PCS 5707292911261

16 1607000 Lock nut 8mm, large pack 9 PCS 5707292141378

17 1103200 Fazet washer 8x16x1,5mm, FZB 17 PCS 5707292140296

18 0603660 Insex screw 8x60 1 PCS 5707292138279

19 139826 High/Low 2-3 standard cover R 1 PCS 5707292907660

20 135749-04 Upper arm - size 1/2 1 PCS 5707292883742

21 140826 Shaft - adaptor 1 PCS 5707292907851

22 1350041 Distancepart black 15x5x10,5mm 2 PCS 5715393051632

23 1105060 SS washer M6 6,4x12x1,6 2 PCS 5707292140357

24 0602200 Insex screw 6x16 2 PCS 5707292138095

25 1350021 Distance piece 11x15x8,2mm 2 PCS 5707292140890

26 0615011 Insex M8x55 fzb shortened 3 PCS 5707292928023

27 0615010 Insex M8x30 fzb, shortened 1 PCS 5707292367990

28 140633-04 Tip brace High-low size 1-2 1 PCS 5707292907479

29 1607002 Lock nut 8mm, A2 8 PCS 5707292410955

30 136960 Endbush for arm 8 PCS 5707292907684

31 135399 Bushing 8 PCS 5707292913142

32 173190 Pan Head black zink M8x37 8 PCS 5707292993205

33 135738-04 Lower arm - size 1/2, Black 1 PCS 5707292883759

34 82848 Bush 2 PCS 5707292125484

34 82848 Bush 2 PCS 5707292125484

35 2222146 Actuator LA32 f/ High-Low 2 1 PCS 5707292903624

36 3501860 Dupsko DPD32 2 PCS 5707292840097

37 P-6108200 Plast tube pa11 Ø10/Ø8m-
mx30mm

1 PCS 5707292585424

38 139825-04 Complete frame - size 2 and 3 1 PCS 5707292903419

39 1310508 DR. fastener - afd. prop 4 PCS 5707292829795

40 1607500 Lock nut 10 mm 2 PCS 5707292141385

41 0603536 Insex lov head M8x30 4 PCS 5707292575326

42 0610620 screw ø3,5x20 DELTA PT A2 4 PCS 5707292903778

43 139619 Adaptor for indoor wheels sz2 2 PCS 5707292911209

44 1102500 Planning washer 10 mm 2 PCS 5707292140234

* Choose size / color
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High-low:xo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure

Ean code

80 3006825 75mm wheel w/brake, black 4 PCS 5707292371393

80.1 3006938 100mm double wheel with brake 4 PCS 5707292574930

80.2 149193 125 mm Wheel with bolt+washer 4 PCS 5707292911193

81 140769 High/low size 2, central brake 1 PCS 5707292913050

82 149101-HL2+3 Central brake front wheels HL2 1 SET 5707292911674

83 140402 Gas spring size 1+2 Tilt 1 PCS 5707292911711

83.1 149057 Gas spring size 1-2 tilt cable 1 PCS 5707292911728

84 140907-04 x:panda adapter size 3 1 PCS 5707292907905

84.1 149225-04 Adaptor for Stingray 1 PCS 5707292911766

100* 0494613 High-low:xo - silver 1 PCS 5707292921604

0494618 High-low:xo - black 1 PCS 5707292921987

101* 0494614 R82 by Etac logo - Silver 1 PCS 5707292921611

0494619 R82 by Etac logo - Black 1 PCS 5707292921994

102* 0494616 Size 2 - Silver 1 PCS 5707292921635

0494656 Str. mærke til high-low:xo 1 PCS 5707292930743

0494616 Size 2 - Silver 1 PCS 5707292921635

103 0494089 IP/BF sticker 1 PCS 5707292795809

104 0492119 Sticker handcontrol HLel Womb 1 PCS 5707292552594

105 0494648 HLXO-WL-CA Conditions 1 PCS 5707292924490

106 0493437 Label "exclamation mark" 1 PCS 5707292136909

* Choose size / color
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High-low:xo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501
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High-low:xo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 0603600 Insex screw 8x55 1 PCS 5707292138262

1.1 0603610 Insex M8x55, 12.9 flake zinc 3 PCS 5707292517630

2 1103200 Fazet washer 8x16x1,5mm, FZB 17 PCS 5707292140296

3 1350023 Distance piece, black 2 PCS 5707292140913

4 152830 Lever arm low 1 PCS 5707292924513

5 1607000 Lock nut 8mm, large pack 9 PCS 5707292141378

6 142199-1 Release Pedal 1 PCS 5707292910783

7 1350000 Distancepart black 6x15x8,2 mm 2 PCS 5707292140876

8 139838 High/Low 2-3 standard cover L 1 PCS 5707292907677

9 140344 Distance bushing 1 PCS 5707292911261

10 139826 High/Low 2-3 standard cover R 1 PCS 5707292907660

11 135749-04 Upper arm - size 1/2 1 PCS 5707292883742

12 140826 Shaft - adaptor 1 PCS 5707292907851

13 1350041 Distancepart black 15x5x10,5mm 2 PCS 5715393051632

14 1105060 SS washer M6 6,4x12x1,6 2 PCS 5707292140357

15 0602200 Insex screw 6x16 2 PCS 5707292138095

16 1350021 Distance piece 11x15x8,2mm 4 PCS 5707292140890

17 0615010 Insex M8x30 fzb, shortened 1 PCS 5707292367990

18 140633-04 Tip brace High-low size 1-2 1 PCS 5707292907479

19 1750800 Lock nut, stainless M8 8 PCS 5707292141484

19.1 1101050 Spring washer M8, wavy FZB 8 PCS 5707292458667

20 136960 Endbush for arm 8 PCS 5707292907684

21 135399 Bushing 8 PCS 5707292913142

22 173190 Pan Head black zink M8x37 8 PCS 5707292993205

24 135738-04 Lower arm - size 1/2, Black 1 PCS 5707292883759

25 2205420 Bloc-o-Lift 1400 N 1 PCS 5707292912770

26 1310712 Nylon washer, nature 1 PCS 5707292356345

27 1761000 Counter nut 10x1,0 fine thread 1 PCS 5707292141538

27.1 1102500 Planning washer 10 mm 1 PCS 5707292140234

27.2 178860 Lock f. release mech. 1 PCS 5715393040162

28 6118822 Horizontal release 1 PCS 5707292186744

29 3501860 Dupsko DPD32 2 PCS 5707292840097

30 139825-04 Complete frame - size 2 1 PCS 5707292903419

31 1310508 DR. fastener - afd. prop 4 PCS 5707292829795

32 0603536 Insex lov head M8x30 4 PCS 5707292575326

33 0610620 Skrue ø3,5 x 20 Delta PT, A2 4 PCS 5707292903778

34 139619 Adaptor for indoor wheels sz2 2 PCS 5707292911209

36 1102500 Planning washer 10 mm 2 PCS 5707292140234

37 1607500 Lock nut 10 mm 2 PCS 5707292141385

80 3006825 75mm wheel w/brake, black 4 PCS 5707292371393

80.1 3006938 100mm double wheel with brake 4 PCS 5707292574930

80.2 149193 125 mm Wheel with bolt+washer 4 PCS 5707292911193

81 140769 High/low size 2, central brake 1 PCS 5707292913050

82 149101-HL2+3 Central brake front wheels HL2 1 SET 5707292911674

83 140402 Gas spring size 1+2 Tilt 1 PCS 5707292911711

83.1 149057 Gas spring size 1-2 tilt cable 1 PCS 5707292911728

84 140907-04 x:panda adapter size 3 1 PCS 5707292907905

85 149492 Foot operated Gascylinder HL2 1 PCS 5707292913920

Item numbers for High-low:xo Size 2, Indoor Gas 
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High-low:xo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

86 150266 Lock for lift gas 1 PCS 5707292915368

100 0494613 High-low:xo - silver 1 PCS 5707292921604

101 0494614 R82 by Etac logo - Silver 1 PCS 5707292921611

102 0494616 Size 2 - Silver 1 PCS 5707292921635

106 0493437 Label "exclamation mark" 1 PCS 5707292136909
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High-low:xo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501
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High-low:xo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 0584490 Stift din 1481 8x30 rf 1 PCS 5707292473356

1.1 2503010 Ferrule d22x1,8-3,5, black 1 PCS 5707292357632

2 139936-04 Pump lever 1 PCS 5707292908926

3 2500516 Grip 87.00 mm length 1 PCS 5707292356727

6 140421-04 Upper arm H/L sz1-2 Hydraulic 1 PCS 5707292903389

7 1103200 Fazet washer 8x16x1,5mm, FZB 3 PCS 5707292140296

8 1607000 Lock nut 8mm, large pack 2 PCS 5707292141378

9 140826 Shaft - adaptor 1 PCS 5707292907851

10 1350041 Distancepart black 15x5x10,5mm 2 PCS 5715393051632

11 1105060 SS washer M6 6,4x12x1,6 6 PCS 5707292140357

12 0602200 Insex screw 6x16 2 PCS 5707292138095

13 1350021 Distance piece 11x15x8,2mm 2 PCS 5707292140890

14 0615011 Insex M8x55 fzb shortened 1 PCS 5707292928023

15 0615010 Insex M8x30 fzb, shortened 1 PCS 5707292367990

16 140633-04 Tip brace High-low size 1-2 1 PCS 5707292907479

17 1607002 Lock nut 8mm, A2 8 PCS 5707292410955

18 136960 Endbush for arm 8 PCS 5707292907684

19 135399 Bushing 8 PCS 5707292913142

20 173190 Pan Head black zink M8x37 8 PCS 5707292993205

21 135738-04 Lower arm - size 1/2, Black 1 PCS 5707292883759

22 1145095 lock ring for10mm,din 6799, rf 2 PCS 5707292473332

23 140387 Lock pin for hydraulics 1 PCS 5707292911285

24 2208000 Compact mk5 hydraulic pump 1 PCS 5707292461148

25 3501860 Dupsko DPD32 2 PCS 5707292840097

27 75615-04 Overlay 2 PCS 5707292914163

28 0641205 Button head screw 6x12 4 PCS 5707292597717

29 140417-04 Complete frame size2 hydraulic 1 PCS 5707292903433

30 1310508 DR. fastener - afd. prop 4 PCS 5707292829795

80.1 3006938 100mm double wheel with brake 4 PCS 5707292574930

80.2 149193 125 mm Wheel with bolt+washer 4 PCS 5707292911193

81 150133 High/low size 2-3 Hyd. CB 1 PCS 5707292914477

82 149101-HL2+3 Central brake front wheels HL2 1 SET 5707292911674

83.1 149057 Gas spring size 1-2 tilt cable 1 PCS 5707292911728

84 140907-04 x:panda adapter size 3 1 PCS 5707292907905

100 0494613 High-low:xo - silver 1 PCS 5707292921604

101 0494614 R82 by Etac logo - Silver 1 PCS 5707292921611

102 0494616 Size 2 - Silver 1 PCS 5707292921635

106 0493437 Label "exclamation mark" 2 PCS 5707292136909

Item numbers for High-low:xo Size 2, Indoor Hydraulics
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High-low:xo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501
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High-low:xo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 0584490 Stift din 1481 8x30 rf 1 PCS 5707292473356

1.1 2503010 Ferrule d22x1,8-3,5, black 1 PCS 5707292357632

2 139936-04 Pump lever 1 PCS 5707292908926

3 2500516 Grip 87.00 mm length 1 PCS 5707292356727

4 139838 High/Low 2-3 standard cover L 1 PCS 5707292907677

5 1310508 DR. fastener - afd. prop 4 PCS 5707292829795

6 139826 High/Low 2-3 standard cover R 1 PCS 5707292907660

7 140424-04 Upper arm H/L sz3 Hydraulic 1 PCS 5707292903396

8 140667-04 Tip brace High-low size 3 1 PCS 5707292907486

9 0602445 Insex M6x45 FZB 4 PCS 5707292138156

10 2501600 Ferrule d15x1,0 black 2 PCS 5707292143969

11 1105060 SS washer M6 6,4x12x1,6 8 PCS 5707292140357

12 2521840 Pipe holder f/16mmsquare,black 4 PCS 5707292399236

13 77571 Fastening bracket 2 PCS 5707292489982

14 152248-04 Seat frame 1 PCS 5707292922588

15 1606500 Lock nut 6 mm 4 PCS 5707292141361

16 0603530 Insex low head M8x16 stainless 4 PCS 5707292412492

17 77574 Sleeve f. Strike 1 PCS 5707292490773

18 1145070 Lock washer 7mm 2 PCS 5707292140586

19 80921  locking pin, Wombat 1 PCS 5707292111371

20 1607000 Lock nut 8mm, large pack 5 PCS 5707292141378

21 1350021 Distance piece 11x15x8,2mm 2 PCS 5707292140890

22 1103200 Fazet washer 8x16x1,5mm, FZB 10 PCS 5707292140296

23 0615011 Insex M8x55 fzb shortened 1 PCS 5707292928023

24 1607002 Lock nut 8mm, A2 8 PCS 5707292410955

25 136960 Endbush for arm 8 PCS 5707292907684

26 135399 Bushing 8 PCS 5707292913142

27 173190 Pan Head black zink M8x37 8 PCS 5707292993205

28 140126-04 Lower arm H/L sz3 Hydraulic 1 PCS 5707292903334

29 1145095 lock ring for10mm,din 6799, rf 2 PCS 5707292473332

30 140387 Lock pin for hydraulics 1 PCS 5707292911285

31 2208000 Compact mk5 hydraulic pump 1 PCS 5707292461148

32 3501860 Dupsko DPD32 2 PCS 5707292840097

33 0641205 Button head screw 6x12 4 PCS 5707292597717

35 75615-04 Overlay 2 PCS 5707292914163

37 140417-04 Complete frame size2 hydraulic 1 PCS 5707292903433

38 0603536 Insex lov head M8x30 4 PCS 5707292575326

39 0610620 screw ø3,5x20 DELTA PT A2 4 PCS 5707292903778

40 139619 Adaptor for indoor wheels sz2 2 PCS 5707292911209

41 1102500 Planning washer 10 mm 2 PCS 5707292140234

42 1607500 Lock nut 10 mm 2 PCS 5707292141385

80.1 3006938 100mm double wheel with brake 2 PCS 5707292574930

80.2 149193 125 mm Wheel with bolt+washer 4 PCS 5707292911193

81 150133 High/low size 2-3 Hyd. CB 1 PCS 5707292914477

82 149101-
HL2+3

Central brake front wheels HL2 1 SET 5707292911674

83.1 149629 Gas spring size 3 tilt cable 1 PCS 5707292915016

100 0494613 High-low:xo - silver 1 PCS 5707292921604

Item numbers for High-low:xo Size 3, Indoor Hydraulics
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High-low:xo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

101 0494614 R82 by Etac logo - Silver 1 PCS 5707292921611

102 0494617 Size 3 - Silver 1 PCS 5707292921642

106 0493437 Label "exclamation mark" 2 PCS 5707292136909
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High-low:xo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501
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High-low:xo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 1606250 Self-locking nut 3mm 6 PCS 5707292408396

2 1102800 Fazet washer 4mm 6 PCS 5707292140265

3 1606300 Lock nut 5 mm 4 PCS 5707292141354

4 1102902 Washer 5mm, A2 4 PCS 5707292411280

5 1902595 Crosshead screw M3x12, FZB 6 PCS 5707292565099

6 136851 Bracket batteri 1 PCS 5707292911216

7 2222110 Power unit ba18027 1 PCS 5707292492258

8 1902760 Cross-headed screw 5x16 mm 4 PCS 5707292142146

9 138882 Elastic band with clamp 1 PCS 5707292912879

10 2222112 Plug for battery box 1 PCS 5707292913241

11 138368 Reinforcement plate 2 PCS 5707292911223

12 2222089 Hand control HB30 1 PCS 5707292795489

13 2222161 Charger with plugs 1 PCS 5707292574046

14 139838 High/Low 2-3 standard cover L 1 PCS 5707292907677

15 140344 Distance bushing 1 PCS 5707292911261

16 1607000 Lock nut 8mm, large pack 7 PCS 5707292141378

17 1103200 Fazet washer 8x16x1,5mm, FZB 14 PCS 5707292140296

18 0603660 Insex screw 8x60 1 PCS 5707292138279

19 139826 High/Low 2-3 standard cover R 1 PCS 5707292907660

20* 140189-04 Upper arm H/L sz3 Power, Black 1 PCS 5707292903372

140189-10 Upper arm H/L sz3 Power, White 1 PCS 5707292931177

21 140667-04 Tip brace High-low size 3, Black 1 PCS 5707292907486

22 0602445 Insex M6x45 FZB 4 PCS 5707292138156

23 2501600 Ferrule d15x1,0 black 2 PCS 5707292143969

24 1105060 SS washer M6 6,4x12x1,6 4 PCS 5707292140357

25 2521840 Pipe holder f/16mmsquare,black 4 PCS 5707292399236

26 77571 Fastening bracket 2 PCS 5707292489982

27 152248-04 Seat frame 1 PCS 5707292922588

28 1606500 Lock nut 6 mm 4 PCS 5707292141361

29 0603530 Insex low head M8x16 stainless 4 PCS 5707292412492

30 77574 Sleeve f. Strike 1 PCS 5707292490773

31 1145070 Lock washer 7mm 3 PCS 5707292140586

32 80921  locking pin, Wombat 1 PCS 5707292111371

33 82848 Bush 2 PCS 5707292125484

34 140441 Lock pin 1 PCS 5707292911278

35 2222145 Actuator LA32 f/ HL3 + Wombat3 1 PCS 5707292903617

36 1350021 Distance piece 11x15x8,2mm 2 PCS 5707292140890

37 0615011 Insex M8x55 fzb shortened 2 PCS 5707292928023

38 1607002 Lock nut 8mm, A2 8 PCS 5707292410955

39 136960 Endbush for arm 8 PCS 5707292907684

40 135399 Bushing 8 PCS 5707292913142

41 173190 Pan Head black zink M8x37 8 PCS 5707292993205

42* 140188-04 Lower arm sz3 Power, Black 1 PCS 5707292903358

140188-10 Lower arm sz3 Power, White 1 PCS 5707292931184

43 3501860 Dupsko DPD32 2 PCS 5707292840097

44 P-6108200 Plast tube pa11 Ø10/Ø8mmx30mm 1 PCS 5707292585424

45 1310508 DR. fastener - afd. prop 4 PCS 5707292829795

* Choose color/size

Item numbers for High-low:xo Size 3, Indoor Power 
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8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
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Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

46 1607500 Lock nut 10 mm 2 PCS 5707292141385

47 0603536 Insex lov head M8x30 4 PCS 5707292575326

48 0610620 screw ø3,5x20 DELTA PT A2 4 PCS 5707292903778

49 139619 Adaptor for indoor wheels sz2 2 PCS 5707292911209

50 1102500 Planning washer 10 mm 2 PCS 5707292140234

51* 139825-04 Complete frame - size 2 and 3, Black 1 PCS 5707292903419

139825-10 Complete frame - size 2 and 3, White 1 PCS 5707292931009

80 3006825 75mm wheel w/brake, black 4 PCS 5707292371393

80.1 3006938 100mm double wheel with brake 4 PCS 5707292574930

80.2 149193 125 mm Wheel with bolt+washer 4 PCS 5707292911193

81 140769 High/low size 2, central brake 1 PCS 5707292913050

82 149101-
HL2+3

Central brake front wheels HL2 1 SÆT 5707292911674

83 140413 Gas spring size 3 Tilt 1 PCS 5707292915238

83.1 149629 Gas spring size 3 tilt cable 1 PCS 5707292915016

100* 0494613 High-low:xo - silver 1 PCS 5707292921604

0494618 High-low:xo - black 1 PCS 5707292921987

101* 0494614 R82 by Etac logo - Silver 1 PCS 5707292921611

0494619 R82 by Etac logo - Black 1 PCS 5707292921994

102* 0494617 Size 3 - Silver 1 PCS 5707292921642

0494657 Str. 3 mærke til high-low:xo - Black 1 PCS 5707292930750

103 0494089 IP/BF sticker 1 PCS 5707292795809

104 0492119 Sticker handcontrol HLel Womb 1 PCS 5707292552594

105 0494648 HLXO-WL-CA Conditions 1 PCS 5707292924490

106 0493437 Label "exclamation mark" 1 PCS 5707292136909

* Choose color/size
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Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 0603600 Insex screw 8x55 1 PCS 5707292138262

1.1 0615011 Insex M8x55 fzb shortened 3 PCS 5707292928023

2 1103200 Fazet washer 8x16x1,5mm, FZB 9 PCS 5707292140296

3 1350023 Distance piece, black 2 PCS 5707292140913

4 1350023 Distance piece, black 2 PCS 5707292140913

5 154769 Lever arm low 1 PCS 5707292927453

6 142199-1 Release Pedal 1 PCS 5707292910783

7 1607000 Lock nut 8mm, large pack 7 PCS 5707292141378

8 139533 Str.1 Outdoor cover L 1 PCS 5707292910899

9 151913 Outdoor Bracket for size 1 1 PCS 5707292921871

10 76146 Bottom left, for brake 1 PCS 5707292491749

11 114304 Pedal left for brake 1 PCS 5707292605047

12 76148 House left, for brake 1 PCS 5707292491787

13 142356 Connecting bar outdoor 1 PCS 5707292911292

14 76145 Bush for connecting shaft 2 PCS 5707292491688

15 76143 House right, for brake 1 PCS 5707292491633

16 0308713 Stainless spring 1,0x6x40mmx17 2 PCS 5707292502032

17 114300 Pedal right for brake 1 PCS 5707292605030

18 76141 Bottom right, brake 1 PCS 5707292491589

19 3005050 Ø290,wheel AIR w/QR - PA6 GF15 2 PCS 5707292874559

19.1 0683900 Tight-washer 12x18x1 2 PCS 5707292139726

20 1940009 Eco syn 4x20 torx 4 PCS 5707292550897

20.1 1100484 Spring washer M4, stainless 4 PCS 5707292882349

21 0610620 screw ø3,5x20 DELTA PT A2 2 PCS 5707292903778

22 0522970 Screw M4x20 4 PCS 5707292908292

23 2205410-2 Bloc-o-Lift 1000 N 1 PCS 5707292927620

24 1310630 Distance piece, Ø10,3x22x10mm 1 PCS 5707292140753

25 1761000 Counter nut 10x1,0 fine thread 1 PCS 5707292141538

25.1 1102500 Planning washer 10 mm 1 PCS 5707292140234

25.2 178860 Lock f. release mech. 1 PCS 5715393040162

26 6118822 Horizontal release 1 PCS 5707292186744

27 1102800 Fazet washer 4mm 4 PCS 5707292140265

28 1606275 Lock nut 4mm, large pack 4 PCS 5707292141347

29 139421 Str.1 Outdoor cover R 1 PCS 5707292910912

30 140344 Distance bushing 1 PCS 5707292911261

31 1606500 Lock nut 6 mm 4 PCS 5707292141361

33 136390 U-Bracket 2 PCS 5707292832078

34 0604500 Insex screw 10x25 2 PCS 5707292138378

34.1 1100510 Spring washer 10mm stainless 2 PCS 5707292140159

35 1103400 Fazet washer 10 mm 4 PCS 5707292140319

36 0603700 Insex screw 8x70 2 PCS 5707292138293

37 3009500 190x50 air racing 2 PCS 5707292483355

38 1902350 Steel set screw M10x50 FZB 2 PCS 5707292921512

39 151742 Bush for finger spring 2 PCS 5707292921390

40 6108153 Spring washer 2 PCS 5707292528414

41 2965160 Frontfork 200 mm 2 PCS 5707292928207

* choose color

Item numbers for High-low:xo size 1, Outdoor Gas Spring
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Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

42* 134813-04 Complete frame - size 1 (Black) 1 PCS 5707292895967

134813-35 Complete frame - size 1 (Antrazit) 1 PCS 5707292906922

134813-10 Complete frame - size 1 (White) 1 PCS 5707292908476

43 3501860 Dupsko DPD32 2 PCS 5707292840097

44* 135738-04 Lower arm - size 1/2, Black 1 PCS 5707292883759

135738-35 Lower arm - size 1/2, Antrazit 1 PCS 5707292906922

135738-10 Lower arm - size 1/2 White 1 PCR 5707292906915

45 173190 Pan Head black zink M8x37 8 PCS 5707292993205

46 135399 Bushing 8 PCS 5707292913142

47 136960 Endbush for arm 8 PCS 5707292907684

48 1607002 Lock nut 8mm, A2 8 PCS 5707292410955

49* 135749-04 Upper arm - size 1/2 (Black) 1 PCS 5707292883742

135749-35 Upper arm - size 1/2 (Antrazit) 1 PCS 5707292908452

135749-10 Upper arm - size 1/2 (White) 1 PCS 5707292883704

51 0615010 Insex M8x30 fzb, shortened 1 PCS 5707292367990

52 0602200 Insex screw 6x16 2 PCS 5707292138095

53 1105060 SS washer M6 6,4x12x1,6 6 PCS 5707292140357

54 1350041 Distancepart black 15x5x10,5mm 2 PCS 5715393051632

55 140826 Shaft - adaptor 1 PCS 5707292907851

56 1350021 Distance piece 11x15x8,2mm 4 PCS 5707292140890

57 140633-04 Tip brace High-low size 1-2 (Black) 1 PCS 5707292907479

58 140780-04 Outdoor Push brace (Black) 1 PCS 5707292909619

83 140402 Gas spring size 1+2 Tilt 1 PCS 5707292911711

83.1 149057-1 Gas spring size 1-2 tilt cable 1 PCS 5707292922113

84 146853-04 x:panda adapter size 1-2 (Black) 1 PCS 5707292907936

84.1 148517-04 Panda Futura adapter 1-4 1 PCS 5707292907929

85 155295 Foot operated Gascylinder HL1 1 PCS 5707292927460

86 150266 Lock for lift gas 1 PCS 5707292915368

90 149541 HL:xo dec. handbbrake, Outdoor 1 SET 5707292913531

91 2983077 Band brake system 1 PCS 5707292971449

91.1 1631050 Prevailing torque lock nut m5 2 PCS 5707292510662

91.2 1102900 Fazet washer 5 mm 2 PCS 5707292140272

91.3 0658016 Button head M5x16 stainless 2 PCS 5707292139399

92 0371853 Strained wires 1,5mm 190 cm. 2 PCS 5707292135889

93 5002964 Outer casing f. Centralbreak 2 PCS 5707292353689

94 3503543 Brake driving lever,Black/Grey 2 PCS 5707292611512

95 3503536 Clamp w/screws 2 PCS 5707292427762

96 0494000 Lablel "brake" met. Film 2 PCS 5707292137159

97 2521854 Cable clamps 4mm, natural 2 PCS 5707292144416

98 0380060 Flexible v-brake pipe. 2 PCS 5707292425195

99 2983078 Band Brake system 1 PCS 5707292992239

100 0494613 High-low:xo - silver 1 PCS 5707292921604

101 0494614 R82 by Etac logo - Silver 1 PCS 5707292921611

102 0494615 Size 1 - Silver 1 PCS 5707292921628

106 0493437 Label "exclamation mark" 1 PCS 5707292136909

* choose color
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High-low:xo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 1606250 Self-locking nut 3mm 6 PCS 5707292408396

2 1102800 Fazet washer 4mm 12 PCS 5707292140265

3 1606300 Lock nut 5 mm 4 PCS 5707292141354

4 1102902 Washer 5mm, A2 4 PCS 5707292411280

5 1902595 Crosshead screw M3x12, FZB 6 PCS 5707292565099

6 136851 Bracket batteri 1 PCS 5707292911216

7 2222110 Power unit ba18027 1 PCS 5707292492258

8 1902760 Cross-headed screw 5x16 mm 4 PCS 5707292142146

9 138882 Elastic band with clamp 1 PCS 5707292912879

10 2222112 Plug for battery box 1 PCS 5707292913241

11 138368 Reinforcement plate 2 PCS 5707292911223

12 2222089 Hand control HB30 1 PCS 5707292795489

13 2222161 Charger with plugs 1 PCS 5707292574046

14 3005050 Ø290,wheel AIR w/QR - PA6 GF15 2 PCS 5707292874559

14.1 0683900 Tight-washer 12x18x1 2 PCS 5707292139726

15 151913 Outdoor Bracket for size 1 1 PCS 5707292921871

16 139533 Str.1 Outdoor cover L 1 PCS 5707292910899

17 134813-04 Complete frame - size 1 (Black) 1 PCS 5707292895967

18 135749-04 Upper arm - size 1/2 (Black) 1 PCS 5707292883742

19 140780-04 Outdoor Push brace (Black) 1 PCS 5707292909619

20 2222139 Actuator LA28 f/High&Low 1 1 PCS 5707292795472

21 0615011 Insex M8x55 fzb shortened 3 PCS 5707292928023

21.1 0603660 Insex screw 8x60 1 PCS 5707292138279

22 82848 Bush 2 PCS 5707292125484

23 1103200 Fazet washer 8x16x1,5mm, FZB 9 PCS 5707292140296

24 1607000 Lock nut 8mm, large pack 7 PCS 5707292141378

25 0602200 Insex screw 6x16 2 PCS 5707292138095

26 1105060 SS washer M6 6,4x12x1,6 6 PCS 5707292140357

27 1350041 Distancepart black 15x5x10,5mm 2 PCS 5715393051632

28 140826 Shaft - adaptor 1 PCS 5707292907851

29 1350021 Distance piece 11x15x8,2mm 2 PCS 5707292140890

30 0615010 Insex M8x30 fzb, shortened 1 PCS 5707292367990

31 140633-04 Tip brace High-low size 1-2 (Black) 1 PCS 5707292907479

32 1607002 Lock nut 8mm, A2 8 PCS 5707292410955

33 136960 Endbush for arm 8 PCS 5707292907684

34 135399 Bushing 8 PCS 5707292913142

35 173190 Pan Head black zink M8x37 8 PCS 5707292993205

36 135738-04 Lower arm - size 1/2, Black 1 PCS 5707292883759

37 P-6108200 Plast tube pa11 Ø10/Ø8mmx30mm 1 PCS 5707292585424

38 3501860 Dupsko DPD32 2 PCS 5707292840097

39 2965160 Frontfork 200 mm 2 PCS 5707292928207

40 6108153 Spring washer 2 PCS 5707292528414

41 151742 Bush for finger spring 2 PCS 5707292921390

42 1902350 Steel set screw M10x50 FZB 2 PCS 5707292921512

43 3009500 190x50 air racing 2 PCS 5707292483355

44 0603700 Insex screw 8x70 2 PCS 5707292138293

45 1606500 Lock nut 6 mm 4 PCS 5707292141361

Item numbers for High-low:xo size 1, Outdoor Power

30



High-low:xo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

46 136390 U-Bracket 2 PCS 5707292832078

47 1103400 Fazet washer 10 mm 4 PCS 5707292140319

47.1 1100510 Spring washer 10mm stainless 2 PCS 5707292140159

48 0604500 Insex screw 10x25 2 PCS 5707292138378

49 0522970 Screw M4x20 4 PCS 5707292908292

50 1940009 Eco syn 4x20 torx 4 PCS 5707292550897

50.1 1100484 Spring washer M4, stainless 4 PCS 5707292882349

51 0610620 screw ø3,5x20 DELTA PT A2 2 PCS 5707292903778

52 76141 Bottom right, brake 1 PCS 5707292491589

53 114300 Pedal right for brake 1 PCS 5707292605030

54 0308713 Stainless spring 1,0x6x40mmx17 2 PCS 5707292502032

55 76143 House right, for brake 1 PCS 5707292491633

56 76145 Bush for connecting shaft 2 PCS 5707292491688

57 142356 Connecting bar outdoor 1 PCS 5707292911292

58 76148 House left, for brake 1 PCS 5707292491787

59 114304 Pedal left for brake 1 PCS 5707292605047

60 76146 Bottom left, for brake 1 PCS 5707292491749

61 1606275 Lock nut 4mm, large pack 4 PCS 5707292141347

62 139421 Str.1 Outdoor cover R 1 PCS 5707292910912

63 140344 Distance bushing 1 PCS 5707292911261

83 140402 Gas spring size 1+2 Tilt 1 PCS 5707292911711

83.1 149057-1 Gas spring size 1-2 tilt cable 1 PCS 5707292922113

84 146853-04 x:panda adapter size 1-2 1 PCS 5707292907936

84.1 148517-04 Panda Futura adapter 1-4 1 PCS 5707292907929

90 149541 HL:xo dec. handbbrake, Outdoor 1 SET 5707292913531

91 2983077 Band brake system 1 PCS 5707292971449

91.1 1631050 Prevailing torque lock nut m5 2 PCS 5707292510662

91.2 1102900 Fazet washer 5 mm 2 PCS 5707292140272

91.3 0658016 Button head M5x16 stainless 2 PCS 5707292139399

92 0371853 Strained wires 1,5mm 190 cm. 2 PCS 5707292135889

93 5002964 Outer casing f. Centralbreak 2 PCS 5707292353689

94 3503543 Brake driving lever,Black/Grey 2 PCS 5707292611512

95 3503536 Clamp w/screws 2 PCS 5707292427762

96 0494000 Lablel "brake" met. Film 2 PCS 5707292137159

97 2521854 Cable clamps 4mm, natural 2 PCS 5707292144416

98 0380060 Flexible v-brake pipe. 2 PCS 5707292425195

99 2983078 Band Brake system 1 PCS 5707292992239

100 0494613 High-low:xo - silver 1 PCS 5707292921604

101 0494614 R82 by Etac logo - Silver 1 PCS 5707292921611

102 0494615 Size 1 - Silver 1 PCS 5707292921628

103 0494089 IP/BF sticker 1 PCS 5707292795809

104 0492119 Sticker handcontrol HLel Womb 1 PCS 5707292552594

105 0494648 HLXO-WL-CA Conditions 1 PCS 5707292924490

106 0493437 Label "exclamation mark" 1 PCS 5707292136909
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Size 2, Outdoor Gas 
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High-low:xo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 0603600 Insex screw 8x55 1 PCS 5707292138262

1.1 0615011 Insex M8x55 fzb shortened 3 PCS 5707292928023

2 1103200 Fazet washer 8x16x1,5mm, FZB 17 PCS 5707292140296

3 1350023 Distance piece, black 2 PCS 5707292140913

4 154769 Lever arm low 1 PCS 5707292927453

5 1607000 Lock nut 8mm, large pack 1 PCS 5707292141378

6 142199-1 Release Pedal 1 PCS 5707292910783

7 1350000 Distancepart black 6x15x8,2 mm 2 PCS 5707292140876

8 139838 High/Low 2-3 standard cover L 1 PCS 5707292907677

9* 139825-04 Complete frame - size 2 and 3 (Black) 1 PCS 5707292903419

139825-10 Complete frame - size 2 and 3 (White) 1 PCS 5707292931009

10 140780-04 Outdoor Push brace (Black) 1 PCS 5707292909619

11* 135749-04 Upper arm - size 1/2 (Black) 1 PCS 5707292883742

135749-10 Upper arm - size 1/2 (White) 1 PCS 5707292883704

12* 135738-04 Lower arm - size 1/2, Black 1 PCS 5707292883759

135738-10 Lower arm - size 1/2 White 1 PCS 5707292906915

13 1350021 Distance piece 11x15x8,2mm 4 PCS 5707292140890

14 140826 Shaft - adaptor 1 PCS 5707292907851

15 1350041 Distancepart black 15x5x10,5mm 2 PCS 5715393051632

16 1105060 SS washer M6 6,4x12x1,6 2 PCS 5707292140357

17 0602200 Insex screw 6x16 2 PCS 5707292138095

18 0615010 Insex M8x30 fzb, shortened 1 PCS 5707292367990

19 140633-04 Tip brace High-low size 1-2 (Black) 1 PCS 5707292907479

20 136960 Endbush for arm 8 PCS 5707292907684

21 1607002 Lock nut 8mm, A2 8 PCS 5707292410955

22 135399 Bushing 8 PCS 5707292913142

23 173190 Pan Head black zink M8x37 8 PCS 5707292993205

24 3501860 Dupsko DPD32 2 PCS 5707292840097

25 2205420 Bloc-o-Lift 1400 N 1 PCS 5707292912770

26 1310712 Nylon washer, nature 1 PCS 5707292356345

27 1761000 Counter nut 10x1,0 fine thread 1 PCS 5707292141538

27.1 1102500 Planning washer 10 mm 1 PCS 5707292140234

27.2 178860 Lock f. release mech. 1 PCS 5715393040162

28 6118822 Horizontal release 1 PCS 5707292186744

29 1902350 Steel set screw M10x50 FZB 2 PCS 5707292921512

30 2965160 Frontfork 200 mm 2 PCS 5707292928207

30.1 6108153 Spring washer 2 PCS 5707292528414

30.2 151742 Bush for finger spring 2 PCS 5707292921390

30.3 1103400 Fazet washer 10 mm 2 PCS 5707292140319

30.4 1100510 Spring washer 10mm stainless 2 PCS 5707292140159

31 3009501 190x50 solid racing 2 PCS 5707292483362

32 0603700 Insex screw 8x70 2 PCS 5707292138293

33 139826 High/Low 2-3 standard cover R 1 PCS 5707292907660

34 0603536 Insex lov head M8x30 4 PCS 5707292575326

35 162749 Outdoor wheel bracket,R S2 1 PCS 5707292947697

37 1940009 Eco syn 4x20 torx 4 PCS 5707292550897

37.1 1100484 Spring washer M4, stainless 1 PCS 5707292882349

*choose color

Item numbers for High-low:xo size 2, Outdoor Gas
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High-low:xo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

38 3005070 Ø290,wheel PUR w/Quick Release 2 PCS 5707292874580

39 162722 Connecting bar Outdoor - sz 2 1 PCS 5707292947901

40 0610620 screw ø3,5x20 DELTA PT A2 4 PCS 5707292903778

41 76145 Bush for connecting shaft 1 PCS 5707292491688

42 76148 House left, for brake 1 PCS 5707292491787

43 0308713 Stainless spring 1,0x6x40mmx17 2 PCS 5707292502032

44 114304 Pedal left for brake 1 PCS 5707292605047

45 76146 Bottom left, for brake 1 PCS 5707292491749

46 162750 Outdoor wheel bracket,L S2 1 PCS 5707292947680

47 140344 Distance bushing 1 PCS 5707292911261

48 76143 House right, for brake 1 PCS 5707292491633

49 114300 Pedal right for brake 1 PCS 5707292605030

50 76141 Bottom right, brake 1 PCS 5707292491589

83 140402 Gas spring size 1+2 Tilt 1 PCS 5707292911711

83.1 149057-1 Gas spring size 1-2 tilt cable 1 PCS 5707292922113

84 140907-04 x:panda adapter size 3 1 PCS 5707292907905

85 155294 Foot operated Gascylinder HL2 1 PCS 5707292927446

86 150266 Lock for lift gas 1 PCS 5707292915368

90 149541 HL:xo dec. handbbrake, Outdoor 1 SET 5707292913531

91 2983077 Band brake system 1 PCS 5707292971449

91.1 1631050 Prevailing torque lock nut m5 2 PCS 5707292510662

91.2 1102900 Fazet washer 5 mm 2 PCS 5707292140272

91.3 0658016 Button head M5x16 stainless 2 PCS 5707292139399

92 0371853 Strained wires 1,5mm 190 cm. 2 PCS 5707292135889

93 5002964 Outer casing f. Centralbreak 2 PCS 5707292353689

94 3503543 Brake driving lever,Black/Grey 2 PCS 5707292611512

95 3503536 Clamp w/screws 2 PCS 5707292427762

96 0494000 Lablel "brake" met. Film 2 PCS 5707292137159

97 2521854 Cable clamps 4mm, natural 2 PCS 5707292144416

98 0380060 Flexible v-brake pipe. 2 PCS 5707292425195

99 2983078 Band Brake system 1 PCS 5707292992239

100 0494613 High-low:xo - silver 1 PCS 5707292921604

101 0494614 R82 by Etac logo - Silver 1 PCS 5707292921611

102 0494616 Size 2 - Silver 1 PCS 5707292921635

106 0493437 Label "exclamation mark" 1 PCS 5707292136909

*choose color
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High-low:xo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 1606250 Self-locking nut 3mm 6 PCS 5707292408396

2 1102800 Fazet washer 4mm 6 PCS 5707292140265

3 1606300 Lock nut 5 mm 4 PCS 5707292141354

4 1102902 Washer 5mm, A2 4 PCS 5707292411280

5 1902595 Crosshead screw M3x12, FZB 6 PCS 5707292565099

6 136851 Bracket batteri 1 PCS 5707292911216

7 2222110 Power unit ba18027 1 PCS 5707292492258

8 1902760 Cross-headed screw 5x16 mm 4 PCS 5707292142146

9 138882 Elastic band with clamp 1 PCS 5707292912879

10 2222112 Plug for battery box 1 PCS 5707292913241

11 138368 Reinforcement plate 2 PCS 5707292911223

12 2222089 Hand control HB30 1 PCS 5707292795489

13 2222161 Charger with plugs 1 PCS 5707292574046

14 162750 Outdoor wheel bracket,L S2 1 PCS 5707292947888

15 139838 High/Low 2-3 standard cover L 1 PCS 5707292907677

16 1607000 Lock nut 8mm, large pack 11 PCS 5707292141378

17 1103200 Fazet washer 8x16x1,5mm, FZB 17 PCS 5707292140296

18 0603660 Insex screw 8xx60 1 PCS 5707292138279

19 140780-04 Outdoor Push brace (Black) 1 PCS 5707292909619

20* 139825-04 Complete frame - size 2 and 3 (Black) 1 PCS 5707292903419

139825-10 Complete frame - size 2 and 3 (White) 1 PCS 5707292931009

21* 135749-04 Upper arm - size 1/2 (Black) 1 PCS 5707292883742

135749-10 Upper arm - size 1/2 (White) 1 PCS 5707292883704

22 140826 Shaft - adaptor 1 PCS 5707292907851

23 1350041 Distancepart black 15x5x10,5mm 2 PCS 5715393051632

24 1105060 SS washer M6 6,4x12x1,6 2 PCS 5707292140357

25 0602200 Insex screw 6x16 2 PCS 5707292138095

26 1350021 Distance piece 11x15x8,2mm 2 PCS 5707292140890

27 0615011 Insex M8x55 fzb shortened 3 PCS 5707292928023

28 0615010 Insex M8x30 fzb, shortened 1 PCS 5707292367990

29 140633-04 Tip brace High-low size 1-2 (Black) 1 PCS 5707292907479

30 1607002 Lock nut 8mm, A2 8 PCS 5707292410955

31 136960 Endbush for arm 8 PCS 5707292907684

32 135399 Bushing 8 PCS 5707292913142

33 173190 Pan Head black zink M8x37 8 PCS 5707292993205

34 82848 Bush 2 PCS 5707292125484

35 2222146 Actuator LA32 f/ High-Low 2 1 PCS 5707292903624

36* 135738-04 Lower arm - size 1/2, Black 1 PCS 5707292883759

135738-10 Lower arm - size 1/2 White 1 PCS 5707292906915

37 3501860 Dupsko DPD32 2 PCS 5707292840097

38 P-6108200 Plast tube pa11 Ø10/Ø8mmx30mm 1 PCS 5707292585424

39 1902350 Steel set screw M10x50 FZB 2 PCS 5707292921512

40 2965160 Frontfork 200 mm 2 PCS 5707292928207

40.1 6108153 Spring washer 2 PCS 5707292528414

40.2 151742 Bush for finger spring 2 PCS 5707292921390

40.3 1103400 Fazet washer 10 mm 2 PCS 5707292140319

40.4 1100510 Spring washer 10mm stainless 2 PCS 5707292140159

*choose color

Item numbers for High-low:xo size 2, Outdoor Power
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High-low:xo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

41 3009501 190x50 solid racing 2 PCS 5707292483362

42 0603700 Insex screw 8x70 2 PCS 5707292138293

43 139826 High/Low 2-3 standard cover R 1 PCS 5707292907660

44 0603536 Insex lov head M8x30 4 PCS 5707292575326

45 162749 Outdoor wheel bracket,R S2 1 PCS 5707292947697

47 1940009 Eco syn 4x20 torx 4 PCS 5707292550897

47.1 1100484 Spring washer M4, stainless 4 PCS 5707292882349

48 3005070 Ø290,wheel PUR w/Quick Release 2 PCS 5707292874580

49 162722 Connecting bar Outdoor - sz 2 1 PCS 5707292947901

50 0610620 screw ø3,5x20 DELTA PT A2 4 PCS 5707292903778

51 76145 Bush for connecting shaft 2 PCS 5707292491688

52 76148 House left, for brake 1 PCS 5707292491787

53 0308713 Stainless spring 1,0x6x40mmx17 2 PCS 5707292502032

54 114304 Pedal left for brake 1 PCS 5707292605047

55 76146 Bottom left, for brake 1 PCS 5707292491749

56 140344 Distance bushing 1 PCS 5707292911261

57 76143 House right, for brake 1 PCS 5707292491633

58 114300 Pedal right for brake 1 PCS 5707292605030

59 76141 Bottom right, brake 1 PCS 5707292491589

83 140402 Gas spring size 1+2 Tilt 1 PCS 5707292911711

83.1 149057-1 Gas spring size 1-2 tilt cable 1 PCS 5707292922113

84 140907-04 x:panda adapter size 3 1 PCS 5707292907905

90 149541 HL:xo dec. handbbrake, Outdoor 1 SET 5707292913531

91 2983077 Band brake system 1 PCS 5707292971449

91.1 1631050 Prevailing torque lock nut m5 2 PCS 5707292510662

91.2 1102900 Fazet washer 5 mm 2 PCS 5707292140272

91.3 0658016 Button head M5x16 stainless 2 PCS 5707292139399

92 0371853 Strained wires 1,5mm 190 cm. 2 PCS 5707292135889

93 5002964 Outer casing f. Centralbreak 2 PCS 5707292353689

94 3503543 Brake driving lever,Black/Grey 2 PCS 5707292611512

95 3503536 Clamp w/screws 2 PCS 5707292427762

96 0494000 Lablel "brake" met. Film 2 PCS 5707292137159

97 2521854 Cable clamps 4mm, natural 2 PCS 5707292144416

98 0380060 Flexible v-brake pipe. 2 PCS 5707292425195

99 2983078 Band Brake system 1 PCS 5707292992239

100 0494613 High-low:xo - silver 1 PCS 5707292921604

101 0494614 R82 by Etac logo - Silver 1 PCS 5707292921611

102 0494616 Size 2 - Silver 1 PCS 5707292921635

103 0494089 IP/BF sticker 1 PCS 5707292795809

104 0492119 Sticker handcontrol HLel Womb 1 PCS 5707292552594

105 0494648 HLXO-WL-CA Conditions 1 PCS 5707292924490

106 0493437 Label "exclamation mark" 1 PCS 5707292136909

*choose color

37
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High-low:xo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

132 3502516 TIGHTENING HANDLE 45MM M8x16 1 PCS 5707292146915

133 82950 HOLLOW PLATE 16x32, WOMBAT 2 PCS 5707292126030

134 1940017 SHEET METAL SCREW UHX4,2x13FZB 4 PCS 5707292142597

138 82944 FOOTPLATE SIZE 1, WOMBAT 1 PCS 5707292125996

138 82940 FODPLADE STR.2, WOMBAT 1 PCS 5707292125958

140 3502780 HANDLE 28MM,M10x160MM THREAD 1 PCS 5707292363145

140 3502790 HAND GRIP 28MM, M10x196MM 1 PCS 5707292363152

177 2504500 FERRULE E20x1,0-2,0 INT.BLACK 5 PCS 5707292144126

179* 75260 Rod size 0 for footrest 1 PCS 5707292458346

171706 Rod size 1 for footrest 1 PCS 5707292990440

75262 Rod size 2 for footrest 1 PCS 5707292458353

75263 Rod size 3 for footrest 1 PCS 5707292458360

75264 Rod size 4 for footrest 1 PCS 5707292455505

180 75270 HOLDER SIZE 1 FOR FOOTREST 1 PCS 5707292455598

180 75272 HOLDER SIZE 2 FOR FOOTREST 1 PCS 5707292458384

181 3504025 TIGHTENING HANDLE 45MM M8x25 1 PCS 5707292147103

182* 75266 HOLDER SIZE 1 FOR FOOTREST 1 PCS 5707292455611

75267 HOLDER SIZE 2 FOR FOOTREST 1 PCS 5707292455604

183 1101000 CENTER SPRING WASHER 8MM 1 PCS 5707292140173

184 1603500 STEEL NUT 8MM, LARGE PACK 1 PCS 5707292141286

207 1607500 Lock nut 10 mm 1 PCS 5707292141385

250* 75285 Holder size 0, double footrest 1 PCS 5707292458445

75286 Holder size 1, double footrest 1 PCS 5707292458452

75287 HOLDER SIZE 2,DOUBBLE FOOTREST 1 PCS 5707292458469

75288 HOLDER SIZE 3,DOUBBLE FOOTREST 1 PCS 5707292458476

75289 Holder size , double footrest 1 PCS 5707292458483

253 2504000 FERRULE E15x1,0-2,0 INT.BLACK 2 PCS 5707292144102

404 0701000 Stop screw with crater 8x10 2 PCS 5707292139870

411 171981 Mounting for footrest,right 1 PCS 5715393000302

412 171982 Mounting for footrest,left 1 PCS 5715393000319

525 1607000 Lock nut 8mm, large pack 2 PCS 5707292141378

526 0612500 Insex screw counters. 6x25 4 PCS 5707292138712

527 82156-60 Footplate size 1,black,gazelle 2 PCS 5707292230492

527 82154-60 Footplate size 2,black,gazelle 2 PCS 5707292230478

527 82158-60 Footplate size 3 black,gazelle 2 PCS 5707292230508

528 1606500 Lock nut 6 mm 4 PCS 5707292141361

529 73648 Stick size 1, footrest 2 PCS 5707292445797

529 73649 Stick size 2, footrest 2 PCS 5707292445803

530 72724 Ball joining right 2 PCS 5707292421845

531 72723 Ball joining left 2 PCS 5707292421814

532 0701010 Set screw M10x10 w/flat end 2 PCS 5707292434098

533 0602300 Insex screw 6x20 2 PCS 5707292138101

534 0602440 Insex M6x40 FZB 2 PCS 5707292138149

535 72713 Bracked 2 PCS 5707292420763

536 0603000 Insex screw 8x35 2 PCS 5707292138217

537 1101000 Center spring washer 8mm 6 PCS 5707292140173

538 1102010 Face plate 8,4x18x2mm, FZB 2 PCS 5707292429766

*Choose size/left/right

Item numbers for High-low:xo Foot rest
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High-low:xo
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8751 Gedved
Denmark
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Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

540 0602700 Insex screw 8x25 2 PCS 5707292138187

541 74062 Toothed disk 30x14 6 PCS 5707292377951

542 0602850 Insex M8x22, FZB 2 PCS 5707292435408

544 72712 Knee joint 2 PCS 5707292420756

545 72721 Ballhead 2 PCS 5707292428875

600 74052 Foot plate 1, right 1 PCS 5707292373748

601 74053 Foot plate 1, left 1 PCS 5707292373755

602 74044 Mounting for foot plate, right 1 PCS 5707292373687

603 74045 Mounting for foot plate, left 1 PCS 5707292373694

604* 75317 Rod for footrest size 0, 21 cm 2 PCS 5707292477774

75319 Rod for footrest size 2, 34 cm 2 PCS 5707292477804

75325 Rod for footrest size 3, 38 cm 2 PCS 5707292477811

605* 75327 Holder for footrest  size 1 1 PCS 5707292477545

75312 Holder for footrest  size 2 1 PCS 5707292477538

606* 171981 Mounting for footrest,right 1 PCS 5715393000302

171982 Mounting for footrest,left 1 PCS 5715393000319

607* 171982 Mounting for footrest,left 1 PCS 5715393000319

171981 Mounting for footrest,right 1 PCS 5715393000302

610 0663000 Button head screw 8x30 stainl. 2 PCS 5707292139597

611 1100500 Spring washer 8mm, stainless 2 PCS 5707292140142

612 1102000 Planing washer 8mm 4 PCS 5707292140227

614 1607000 Lock nut 8mm, large pack 4 PCS 5707292141378

615 2504000 Ferrule e15x1,0-2,0 int.black 4 PCS 5707292144102

616 1100495 Spring washer M8 2 PCS 5707292458674

620 74061 Tooth washer Ø30 2 PCS 5707292373816

621 75315 Rotary joint 2 PCS 5707292477927

622 0603535 Insex low head M8x25 4 PCS 5707292575319

623 75329 Tooth disk Ø30x10 2 PCS 5707292482389

624 0603530 Insex low head M8x16 stainless 2 PCS 5707292412492

626 0603700 Insex screw 8x70 2 PCS 5707292138293

*Choose size/left/right
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6

6

7

7

9 10 11

1

2

3

4
5

14 15 15

13

12

8

1416 16

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 2 2502002 FRR18-B

2 2 1357500
Spec. bøsning 
Afstandsstykke ø20-
ø22x7

3 2 1109500 Starlock ø6,35 m. 
kappe

4 2  3470400 Kipp Håndgreb ø32 M8 
U. Dæksel

5 2 1902320 ISO 4017 - M8 x 70 
FZB

6 2 138802 Tube for pushbrace
7 4 0506508 Blindnittes 4.8x11 SS
8 2 0609724 M5*40-CS-FZB-A-10,9
9 2 0859090 Locking joint for ø 22
10 1 138949 Tube for pushbrace

11 2 2500520 TPE-overtræk ø20 
L300

12 2 1102902 W5,3*10*1-FL-A2-CH
13 2 1780501 NUT5*10-FZB-DC W-

Lock
14 2 155184 Mounting bracket 

High/low
15 4 0659771 M6*50-BH-FZB-A-10.9
16 4 1606500 NUT6*6-FZB-LC
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Outdoor push brace
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Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 2502002 Ferrule d18x0,8-2,5 black 2 PCS 5707292433947

2 1357500 Distance pcs 20x8,4x4mm 2 PCS 5707292141026

3 1109500 Starlock washer with cape 6 2 PCS 5707292140449

4 3470400 Hand grip without cover 2 PCS 5707292146663

5 1902320 Steel set screw 8x70mm 2 PCS 5707292142023

6 138802-04 Tube for pushbrace 2 PCS 5707292911339

7 0506508 Rivet 5x14, stainless 4 PCS 5707292359476

8 0609724 Insex 5x40 uh. Fzb 2 PCS 5707292434999

9 0859090 Locking joint Ø22mm 2 PCS 5707292440242

10 138949-04 Tube for pushbrace 1 PCS 5707292910356

11 2500520 Tpe cover Ø20mm 2 PCS 5707292401649

12 1102902 Washer 5mm, A2 2 PCS 5707292411280

13 1780501 Top nut, locking ring 2 PCS 5707292931115

14 155184 Mounting bracket High/low 2 PCS 5707292928139

15 0659771 Button head M6x50 FZB 4 PCS 5707292923721

16 1606500 Lock nut 6 mm 4 PCS 5707292141361

Item numbers for High-low:xo Outdoor Push Brace
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High-low:xo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark
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Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 0659585 Button head M6x35, stainless 1 PSC 5707292139498

2 1105060 SS washer M6 6,4x12x1,6 2 PSC 5707292140357

3 141344 Wheel mount anti tilt right 1 PSC 5707292882103

4 111855 Bush for anti tilt device 1 PSC 5707292592989

5 303610 Wheel 50x19 Ø8 PU 1 PSC 5707292612748

6 1631060 Stainless lock nut 6mm 1 PSC 5707292141446

7 140021 Base for tip brace 1 PSC 5707292910882

8 0601900 Button head M4x12 FZB 3 PSC 5707292908285

9 138998 Anti tip base 1 PSC 5707292910875

10 138873 Bracket for anti tip 1 PSC 5707292911247

10.1 163532 Bracket for anti tip -indoor 1 PSC 5707292949141

11 1102800 Fazet washer 4mm 3 PSC 5707292140265

12 1103200 Fazet washer 8x16x1,5mm, FZB 4 PSC 5707292140296

13 1607000 Lock nut 8mm, large pack 3 PSC 5707292141378

14 1606275 Lock nut 4mm, large pack 3 PSC 5707292141347

15 0603665 Insex screw 8x65 2 PSC 5707292138286

16 1101050 Spring washer M8, wavy FZB 1 PSC 5707292458667

17 0662000 Button head screw 8x20 stainl. 1 PSC 5707292139573

18 103128 Spring retainer anti tilt 1 PSC 5707292568069

19 0310129 pressure spring 0,9x11x26mmx7v 1 PSC 5707292438782

20 0603455 Insex M8x40, fzb, st 12.9 1 PSC 5707292482853

Item numbers for High-low:xo Anti Tip Indoor
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1

2

3

5

4

2

6

7

8

9
8

16

17

18

20

19

10

12

13

13

14

11
12

15

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1 0659585 M6*35-BH-SS-A-A2

2 2 1105060 W6,4*12*1,6-FL-SS

3 1 141344 Wheel mount anti tilt right

4 1 303600 Hjul 50*19 Ø8 PU bane

5 1 111855 Bush for Anti-tilt-device

6 1 1631060 NUT6*6-SS-LC

7 1 140021 Base for tip brace

8 3 0601900 M4*12-BH-FZB-A-10.9

9 1 138998 Anti tip base

10 1 149962 Bracket for anti tip hyd.

11 3 146521 Washer M4

12 4 1103200 W8,4*16*1,6-FL-FZB-CH

13 2 1607001 NUT8*6.5-FZB-LC

14 3 1606275 NUT4*5-FZB-LC

15 2 0603120 M8*120-CY-FZB-A-24-8.8

16 1 1101050 W8,4*15*1,5-FL-FZB

17 1 0662000 M8*20-BH-SS-A-A2

18 1 103128 Spring retainer antitilt

19 1 0310129 Spring

20 1 0603455 M8*40-CY-FZB-A-20-12.9

21 1 1607000 NUT8*8-FZB-LC

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

18-02-2020

sot

02-01-2023

dkstgr1
+45 79 68 58 88
+45 75 66 51 92
R82@R82.dk
www.R82.com

149964
Title

Anti tip - indoor hyd.
Item no

1
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Anti Tip Indoor - for Hydraulic size 2 & 3
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Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 0659585 Button head M6x35, stainless 1 PSC 5707292139498

2 1105060 SS washer M6 6,4x12x1,6 2 PSC 5707292140357

3 141344 Wheel mount anti tilt right 1 PSC 5707292882103

4 303610 Wheel 50x19 Ø8 PU 1 PSC 5707292612748

5 111855 Bush for anti tilt device 1 PSC 5707292592989

6 1631060 Stainless lock nut 6mm 1 PSC 5707292141446

7 140021 Base for tip brace 1 PSC 5707292910882

8 0601900 Button head M4x12 FZB 3 PSC 5707292908285

9 138998 Anti tip base 1 PSC 5707292910875

10 149962 Bracket for anti hyd. 1 PSC 5707292972279

11 1102800 Fazet washer 4mm 3 PSC 5707292140265

12 1103200 Fazet washer 8x16x1,5mm, FZB 4 PSC 5707292140296

13 1607000 Lock nut 8mm, large pack 3 PSC 5707292141378

14 1606275 Lock nut 4mm, large pack 3 PSC 5707292141347

15 0603120 Cyl. Head screw M8x120 zinck 2 PSC 5707292972415

16 1101050 Spring washer M8, wavy FZB 1 PSC 5707292458667

17 0662000 Button head screw 8x20 stainl. 1 PSC 5707292139573

18 103128 Spring retainer anti tilt 1 PSC 5707292568069

19 0310129 pressure spring 0,9x11x26mmx7v 1 PSC 5707292438782

20 0603455 Insex M8x40, fzb, st 12.9 1 PSC 5707292482853

Item numbers for High-low:xo Anti Tip Indoor- for Hydraulic size 2 & 3
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Anti tip - outdoor
Item no
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Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

6 5097004 Extentionbar with  wheel,short 1 PCS 5707292416216

7 0662000 Button head screw 8x20 stainl. 1 PCS 5707292139573

8 1101050 Spring washer M8, wavy FZB 1 PCS 5707292458667

9 141345 Main body anti tilt device 1 PCS 5707292882110

10 100848 Plastic bush for anti tilt 1 PCS 5707292568052

11 139145 Bracket for anti tip (outdoor) 1 PCS 5707292910042

12 0603600 Insex screw 8x55 2 PCS 5707292138262

13 1103200 Fazet washer 8x16x1,5mm, FZB 4 PCS 5707292140296

14 1607000 Lock nut 8mm, large pack 2 PCS 5707292141378

15 0602401 Insex screw 6x30 1 PCS 5707292138125

16 74771 Lower part antitip 1 PCS 5707292411624

17 103128 Spring retainer anti tilt 1 PCS 5707292568069

18 0310129 Pressure spring 0,9 x 11 x 26mm x 7v 1 PCS 5707292438782

19 0603455 Insex M8x40, fzb, st 12.9 1 PCS 5707292482853

20 151459 Bush for anti tip outdoor 1 PCS 5707292920171

Item numbers for High-low:xo Anti Tip Outdoor

Anti Tip Outdoor
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2 3

5

3

1 4

4

6

Only for hyd.

Only for hyd.

Only for hyd.

Only for Gas and power

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 2 0603975 M8*110-CY-FZB-A-24-8.8

2 2 0603600 M8*55-CY-FZB-A-24-8.8

3 3 1105080 W8*16*1,5-FL-SS

4 4 150136 Distance bush for hyd. cb.

5 1 139326 Tip support

6 2 1607000 NUT8*8-FZB-LC

7 1 1103200 W8,4*16*1,6-FL-FZB-CH
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Item no
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Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 (only for hydraulic) 0603975 Insex screw 8x110 2 PCS 5707292138330

2 (only for gas & power) 0603600 Insex screw 8x55 2 PCS 5707292138262

3 1103200 Fazet washer 8x16x1,5mm, FZB 4 PCS 5707292140296

4 (only for hydraulic) 150136 Distance bush for hyd. cb. 4 PCS 5707292914491

5 139326 Tip support 1 PCS 5707292910868

6 1607000 Lock nut 8mm, large pack 2 PCS 5707292141378

Item numbers for High-low:xo Threshold Assistance

Threshold Assistance
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1

2

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1 0380175 positioning bolt - GN 817-5-
8-C

2 1 1761000 NUT10*5-FZB Fin-gevind
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Lock for lift gas
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Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 0380175 Positioneringsbolt 1 PCS 5707292926951

2 1761000 Counter nut 10x1,0 fine thread 1 PCS 5707292141538

Item numbers for High-low:xo Lock of Lift Gas

Lock of Lift Gas
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Transport Bracket
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Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 0603535 Insex low head M8x25 2 PCS 5707292575319

2 1750800 Lock nut, stainless M8 2 PCS 5707292141484

3 140992 Transport bracket left 1 PCS 5707292910943

4 140842 Transport bracket right 1 PCS 5707292910936

5 142368 Transport bracket rear 2 PCS 5707292911230

6 0493438 Hooksymbol yellow/black 4 PCS 5707292136916

7  0659771 Button head M6x25 FZB 4 PCS 5707292923721

Item numbers for High-low:xo Transport Bracket
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1 2

3 3

2

4

5 2

2 4

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1 0603750 M8*75-CY-FZB-A-24-8.8

2 4 1103200 W8,4*16*1,6-FL-FZB

3 2 146379 Lift-o-mat - High/low + 
Wombat

4 2 1607001 NUT8*6.5-FZB-LC

5 1 0603700 M8*70-CY-FZB-A-24-8.8
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Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision
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150672
Title

Support springs
Item no

1

1048
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1048\150672

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

1

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 0603750 Insex M8x75, FZB 1 PCS 5707292138309

2 1103200 Fazet washer 8x16x1,5mm, FZB 4 PCS 5707292140296

3* (for  above 25 kg) 2202815 Lift-o-Mat 150N 2 PCS 5707292912787

     (for  above 40 kg) 2202830 Lift-o-Mat 300N 2 PCS 5707292912794

     (for  above 50 kg) 2202850 Lift-o-Mat 500N 2 PCS 5707292912800

4 1607000 Lock nut 8mm, large pack 2 PCS 5707292141378

5 0603700 Insex screw 8x70 1 PCS 5707292138293

*choose size

Item numbers for High-low:xo Support Springs

Support Springs
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1

2

4

3

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1
T-Frame 
X-panda 
indoor

2 1 139126 Communication aid 
bracket(size2 footrest)

3 2 0602200 M6*16-CY-FZB-A-8.8

4 1 138974 Communication Aid Bracket

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:
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139849
Title

Communication Aid Assembly
Item no

A4
-

1:4 2560g
Scale WeightMaterial

Surface Tool

ProjectTolerance

C:\EPDM\Misc\139849

2

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

2 139126 Communication aid bracket, size 2 footrest 1 PCS 5707292868701

3 0603530 Insex low head M8x16 stainless 2 PCS 5707292412492

4 138974 Communication Aid bracket 1 PCS 5707292845528

Item numbers for High-low:xo Communication Aid Assembly

Communication Aid Assembly
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1

3

2

4

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1 0602205 M6*16-CY-SS-A-A2

2 1 171995 Rest-mounting

3 1 2506500 FRS25x15-B

4 1 2504500 FRS20x20-B

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision
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jeso

08-09-2025

dkjeso3

85135
Title

Bracket for ekstra high footsupport
Item no

3

Project

C:\EPDM\Accessories\ECO 1680 - Mounting instructions for 85135\85135

3

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 0602900 Insex screw 8x16 1 PCS 5707292138200

2 2506500 Ferrule fr25x15x1,0-2,0 int.b. 2 PCS 5707292144201

3 82415 Rest bracket 1 PCS 5707292359933

Item numbers for High-low:xo Bracket for Ekstra High Foot Support

Bracket for Ekstra High Foot Support
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Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 139809 Hexagon bar CB size 2 2 PCS 5707292911315

2 139041 Pedal for central brake R 1 PCS 5707292910844

3 1811200 Sheet metal screw 3,5x13 phx 4 PCS 5707292141712

4 138840 Tube for central brake 1 PCS 5707292911322

5 0603600 Insex screw 8x55 2 PCS 5707292138262

6 1103200 Fazet washer 8x16x1,5mm, FZB 12 PCS 5707292140296

7 139326 Tip support 1 PCS 5707292910868

8 1607000 Lock nut 8mm, large pack 6 PCS 5707292141378

9 139067 Pedal for central brake L 1 PCS 5707292910851

10 139871 Str.2/3 Central Brake Cover L 1 PCS 5707292910837

11 139814 Str.2/3 Central Brake Cover R 1 PCS 5707292910820

12 0603536 Insex lov head M8x30 4 PCS 5707292575326

13 0610620 screw ø3,5x20 DELTA PT A2 4 PCS 5707292903778

14 139818 Central brake adapter size 2 2 PCS 5707292910929

14.1 1105060 SS washer M6 6,4x12x1,6 4 PCS 5707292140357

15 0602193 Buttonhead - M6 x12, black 4 PCS 5707292900708

16 3006970 100mm dob.wheel w/central br 2 PCS 5707292877468

1234

3 5
6

7

6

8

9

10

11

12

6

13

15

14

6

8

16

14.1

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 2 139809 Hexagon bar CB size 2

2 1 139041 Pedal for central brake - right

3 4 1811200 ST3,5*13-PN-FZB-PH

4 1 138840 Tube for central brake

5 7 0603600 M8*55-CY-FZB-A-24-8.8

6 22 1103200 W8,4*16*1,6-FL-FZB

7 1 139326 Tip support

8 12 1607000 NUT8*8-FZB-LC

9 1 139067 Pedal  for central brake - left

10 1 139871 High/Low str. 2/3 central 
brake cover L

11 1 139814 High/Low str. 2/3 central 
brake cover R

12 4 0602482 M8*30-CL-SS-A-A2

13 4 140702 Ejot delta ø3,5x20

14 2 139818 Central brake adapter - size 2

15 4 0641205 M6*12-BH-FZB-A-10.9-m-ES-
LO

16 2 134817 Steinco 100mm hjul

17 1 139825 Complete frame for size 2 and 
3

18 1 135749 Upper arm - size 1/2

19 1 135738 Lower arm - size 1/2

20 1 140633 Tip brace High-low size 1-2

21 1 140402 Gas spring size 1/2 - tilt

22 1 140907 x:panda adaptor size 3 

23 1 146118 Gas spring High/low - size 2 
mont.

24 2 134818 Steinco551 Ø101

25 1 0602702 M8*30-cy-fzb-a-lc-8.8

26 2 0602200 M6*16-CY-FZB-A-8.8

27 2 1105080 W8*14*1-FL-SS

14.1 6 1105060 W6,4*12*1,6-FL-SS

29 8 0663036 M8*35-BF-FZB-A-10,9

30 8 NUT8*4-
FZB NUT8*4-FZB

31 8 135399 Bushing

32 8 136960 Endbush for arm

33 1 140327 Lever arm

34 1 142199-
1 Release pedal

35 4 1350021 DB8*15*11-PL-B

36 2 1350023 DB8*15*13-PL-G

37 2 1350000 DB8,2*15*6-PL-B

38 1 140344 Distance bushing

39 4 DÆKHÆT
TE Spec

40 2 3801860 FRR32-B

41 1 140826 Shaft - adaptor

42 2 140876 Distance bushing - POM
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Revision byRevision

05-12-2018

nkal

06-02-2023

dkjeso3
+45 79 68 58 88
+45 75 66 51 92
R82@R82.dk
www.R82.com

140769
Title

High/low size 2 - central brake
Item no

3

1048
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1048\High-low assemblies\140769

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

3

Item numbers for Foot operated central brake kit, size 2 - 3, gas and power (890012-2)

Foot operated central brake kit, size 2 - 3, gas and power (890012-2)
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Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 139809 Hexagon bar CB size 2 2 PCS 5707292911315

2 139041 Pedal for central brake R 1 PCS 5707292910844

3 1811200 Sheet metal screw 3,5x13 phx 4 PCS 5707292141712

4 138840 Tube for central brake 1 PCS 5707292911322

5 0603975 Insex screw 8x110 2 PCS 5707292138330

6 1103200 Fazet washer 8x16x1,5mm, FZB 12 PCS 5707292140296

7 139326 Tip support 1 PCS 5707292910868

8 1607000 Lock nut 8mm, large pack 6 PCS 5707292141378

9 139067 Pedal for central brake L 1 PCS 5707292910851

10 139871 Str.2/3 Central Brake Cover L 1 PCS 5707292910837

11 139814 Str.2/3 Central Brake Cover R 1 PCS 5707292910820

12 0603536 Insex lov head M8x30 4 PCS 5707292575326

13 0610620 screw ø3,5x20 DELTA PT A2 4 PCS 5707292903778

14 139818 Central brake adapter size 2 2 PCS 5707292910929

14.1 1105060 SS washer M6 6,4x12x1,6 4 PCS 5707292140357

15 0602193 Buttonhead - M6 x12, black 4 PCS 5707292900708

16 3006970 100mm dob.wheel w/central br 2 PCS 5707292877468

17 150136 Distance bush for hyd. cb. 4 PCS 5707292914491

1234

3 5
6

7

6

8

9

10

11

12

6

13

15

14

6

8

16

17

14.1

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 2 139809 Hexagon bar CB size 2

2 1 139041 Pedal for central brake - right

3 4 1811200 ST3,5*13-PN-FZB-PH

4 1 138840 Tube for central brake

5 1 0603600 M8*55-CY-FZB-A-24-8.8

6 14 1103200 W8,4*16*1,6-FL-FZB

7 1 139326 Tip support

8 8 1607000 NUT8*8-FZB-LC

9 1 139067 Pedal  for central brake - left

10 1 139871 High/Low str. 2/3 central 
brake cover L

11 1 139814 High/Low str. 2/3 central 
brake cover R

12 4 0602482 M8*30-CL-SS-A-A2

13 4 140702 Ejot delta ø3,5x20

14 2 139818 Central brake adapter - size 2

15 8 0641205 M6*12-BH-FZB-A-10.9-m-ES-
LO

16 2 134817 Steinco 100mm hjul

17 1 140417 Complete frame - size 2-3 - 
hydraulic

18 1 135749 Upper arm - size 1/2

19 1 135738 Lower arm - size 1/2

20 1 140633 Tip brace High-low size 1-2

21 1 140402 Gas spring size 1/2 - tilt

22 1 140907 x:panda adaptor size 3 

23 2 134818 Steinco551 Ø101

24 1 0602702 M8*30-cy-fzb-a-lc-8.8

25 2 0602200 M6*16-CY-FZB-A-8.8

26 2 1105080 W8*14*1-FL-SS

14.1 6 1105060 W6,4*12*1,6-FL-SS

28 8 0663036 M8*35-BF-FZB-A-10,9

29 8 NUT8*4-
FZB NUT8*4-FZB

30 8 135399 Bushing

31 8 136960 Endbush for arm

32 3 1350021 DB8*15*11-PL-B

33 4 DÆKHÆT
TE Spec

34 2 3801860 FRR32-B

35 1 140826 Shaft - adaptor

36 2 140876 Distance bushing - POM

37 4 150136 Distance bush for hyd. cb.

38 2 0603975 M8*110-CY-FZB-A-24-8.8

39 1 134825 Hydraulic pump

40 2 75615 Overlay

41 1 139936 Pump lever

42 1 0584490 SPN8*30

43 1 2503010 Dupsko - FRR

44 1 139937 Handle grip
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150133
Title

High/low size 2-3 hyd. - central brake
Item no

4
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4Item numbers for Foot operated central brake kit, size 3, hydraulic (890012-3)

Foot operated central brake kit, size 3, hydraulic (890012-3)
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Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 1606300 Lock nut 5 mm 1 PCS 5707292141354

2 75641 Bush 5-8x11,8 1 PCS 5707292466501

3 75905 Clamping grip 1 PCS 5707292534590

4 0621600 Insex screw counters. 6x16 4 PCS 5707292138965

5 166990 T-Frame x:panda shape size 3 1 PCS 5707292976130

6 6113000 Spindle, t-part/frame 1 PCS 5707292186362

7 0310100 Pressure spring 0,9x8x23x10,5v 1 PCS 5707292135513

8 6118750 Handle x:panda 1 PCS 5707292530509

9 3502008 Knob handle Ø20 M6 1 PCS 5707292146830

10 1606500 Lock nut 6 mm 4 PCS 5707292141361

11 1105060 SS washer M6 6,4x12x1,6 4 PCS 5707292140357

12 0615020 Insex screw counters. 5x20 1 PCS 5707292138866

1

2

3

12

4

5

11

10

6

7

9

8

Only for x:panda shape size 3

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1 1606300 NUT5*5-FZB-LC

2 1 75641 Bush

3 1 75905 CLAMPING GRIP

4 4 0621600 M6*16-CS-FZB-A-8,8

5 1 166990 T-Frame x:panda shape size 3

6 1 6113000 Spindle

7 1 0310100 Compression springs, stainless
ø0.9 / ø8 x 23, nv=10-5

8 1 6118750 Extension handle

9 1 3502008 Knob handle Ø20 M6

10 4 1606500 NUT6*6-FZB-LC

11 4 1105060 W6,4*12*1,6-FL-SS

12 1 0615020 M5*20-CS-FZB-A-8,8
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Revision byRevision
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166989
Title

x:panda shape size 3, T-Frame
Item no

1

1070
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1070\Accessories\Adapter\166989

1

Adaptor for x:panda shape size 3, kit 905090

Item numbers for Adaptor for x:panda shape size 3, kit 905090
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12
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3
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22

1

10

11

9

7

8

4

3

2

1

6

5

15

23

30

31

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 4 0603700 M8*70-CY-FZB-A-24-8.8

2 2 1103200 W8,4*16*1,6-FL-FZB

3 4 1607000 NUT8*8-FZB-LC

4 2 171107 Bracket for vent tray

5 2 1606500 NUT6*6-FZB-LC

6 2 1105060 W6,4*12*1,6-FL-SS

7 2 5097137 Snap lås m. ring

8 1 171108 U-Bracket for vent tray

9 2 0659501 M6*16-BF-FZB-A-10,9

10 1 171123 Vent tray

11 2 1600526 Weld nut M10 with flange

12 6 1103500 W13*24*2,5-FL-FZB-CH

13 2 3006810 75mm sort steinco hjul

14 2 3006938 100mm dobbelthjul m.brems

15 2 0609952 M10*70-CY-FZB-A-32-8.8
16 2 3041605 Ø125 with direction locks - Black
17 2 0631002 M10*30-CS-SS-A

18 2 2965160 Black front fork 200mm
19 2 6108150 Fjederskive Ø29,57*17,48
20 2 151742 Bush for fingerspring

21 2 0604040 M10*40-CY-FZB-A-8.8

22 2 3009501 190*50 solid racing
23 2 5540545 Strap for oxygen bottle

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

15-06-2023

dkjeso

31-03-2025

dkjeso2

171106
Title

Vent tray for high low XO
Item no

2

Project

C:\EPDM\ECO\ECO 3540 - 171106 - New vent tray for high low XO\171106

2

Vent tray, 890030-7, 890030-75, 890030-100, 890030-125
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Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 603750 Insex M8*75, FZB PCS 2 5707292138309

1* 603700 Insex screw 8*70 PCS 4 5707292138293

2 1103200 Fazet washer 8*16*1,5mm, FZB PCS 2 5707292140296

3 1607000 Lock nut 8mm, large pack PCS 2 5707292141378

4 171107 Bracket for vent tray PCS 2 5715393020546

5 1606500 Lock nut 6 mm PCS 2 5707292141361

6 1105060 SS washer M6 6,4*12*1,6 PCS 2 5707292140357

7 5097137 Snap lock with ring PCS 2 5707292562081

8 179026 U-Bracket for vent tray 2 PCS 1 5715393041749

8* 171108 U-Bracket for vent tray PCS 1 5715393020553

9 659501 Button head w/flange M6*16 FZB PCS 2 5707292356000

10 171123 Vent tray PCS 1 5715393020539

11 1600526 Welding nut PCS 2 5707292534651

12 1103500 Fazet washer 12mm PCS 6 5707292140326

13 3006810 550/75 mm steinco wheel, black PCS 2 5707292368225

14 3006938 100mm double wheel with brake PCS 2 5707292574930

15 606005 Insex screw 10*65 PCS 2 5707292545152

16 3041605 Tente wheel 125mm with brake PCS 2 5707292911056

17 617000 Spec. Insex screw counters. PCS 2 5707292138910

18 2965160 Frontfork 200 mm PCS 2 5707292928207

19 6108150 Spring washer 29,57*17,48 PCS 2 5707292378200

20 151742 Bush for finger spring PCS 2 5707292921390

21 604040 Insex screw 10x40 PCS 2 5707292921499

22 3009501 190*50 solid racing PCS 2 5707292483362

23 5540545 Strap for oxygen bottle PCS 2 5707292480798

30 494079 Do not put weight on footplate PCS 1 5707292614612

31 492056 ISO 7176-15 PCS 1 5707292978400

Item numbers for Vent tray, 890030-7, 890030-75, 890030-100, 890030-125
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1 2

3 4

5 6

7

8

9

= Stickers

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1 142202-
1 Release handle 

2 1 2200013 Arm for antitip release

3 1 155775 Release f. gas spring

4 1 82481 Tab washer

5 1 1760010 NUT10*5-FZB

6 1 140404 Nylon washer

7 1 Gasfjede
rhus-Ø28

8 1 Fingertap
lås Lock

9 1 Stempels
tang-Ø10
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Title

Gas spring size 1/2 - tilt
Item no

2

1048
Project
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2

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure

Ean code

1 142202 -1 Release handle 1 PCS 5707292910790

2 2200013 Arm f. Release, f.indoor frame 1 PCS 5707292142993

3 155775 Release for gas spring 1 PCS 5707292928733

4 82481 Safety mounting for gasspring 1 PCS 5707292124500

5 1761000 Counter nut 10x1,0 fine thread 1 PCS 5707292141538

6 1310712 Nylon washer, nature 1 PCS 5707292356345

7 2201500-2 Bloc-o-lift 549496 800n fast 1 PCS 5715393043989

8 0380184 Spec. Locking house M10x1,28mm 1 PCS 5707292366030

9 0493070 Warning sign, yellow 1 PCS 5707292480941

Gas spring size 1+2 Tilt, 140402M-1

Item numbers for Gas spring size 1+2 Tilt, 140402M-1
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Position No. Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure

Ean code

1 2200050 Small release arm 1 PCS 5707292143075

2 0388006 Screwnipple 5x7,5mm 1 PCS 5707292136114

3 0387000 End nipple for outer casing 1 PCS 5707292136091

4 6118821 Horizontal release, Wombat 1 PCS 5707292186737

5 82268 Wire mounting by pedal 1 PCS 5707292123039

6 0380000 Cable tighter M5x18 1 PCS 5707292135933

7 1761000 Counter nut 10x1,0 fine thread 1 PCS 5707292141538

8 1310712 Nylon washer, nature 1 PCS 5707292356345

9 2201500-2 Bloc-o-lift 549496 800n fast 1 PCS 5715393043989

10 0380060 Flexible v-brake pipe. 1 PCS 5707292425195

11 3503531 Gas pump lever with clamp 1 PCS 5707292413529

13 5002750 Cable for brake, size 1+2 1 PCS 5707292413635

14 0371853 Strained wires 1,5mm 190 cm. 1 PCS 5707292135889

4

123

5

6

7

8

9

10

12

11

13

14

15

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1 2200050 Realse Lever (783234)

2 1 0388006 Screwnipple 5*7,5mm

3 1
0387000 
(endenip
pel)

4 1 6118821 Horizontal releasehead

5 1 82268 WIRE MOUNT

6 1 0380000 Cable tensioner M5*23

7 1 1760010 NUT10*5-FZB

8 1 140404 Nylon washer

9 1 Gasfjede
rhus-Ø28

10 1
121189_
kabelstra
mmer

kabelstrammer

11 1 3503531 Bremsegreb

12 1 0235075 Kabelstrips sort 3,6 x 200 
mm

13 1 Stempels
tang-Ø10

14 1 122006 kabelstykke
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Created date Revision date
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17-04-2020
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149629
Title

Gas spring size 3 - tilt cable
Item no

1

1048
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1048\149629

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

1

Gas spring size 3 tilt cable, 149629M-1

Item numbers for Gas spring size 3 tilt cable, 149629M-1
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High-low:xo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

1

2

3

4

5

6

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1 142202-
1 Release handle 

2 1 2200021

3 1 6118821 Horizontal releasehead

4 1 1760010 NUT10*5-FZB

5 1 140404 Nylon washer

6 1 Gasfjede
rhus-Ø28

7 1 Stempels
tang-Ø10
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140413
Title

Gas spring size 3 - tilt
Item no

1

1048
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1048\140413

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

1

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure

Ean code

1 142202-1 Release handle 1 PCS 5707292910790

2 2200024 Release lever, 196mm 1 PCS 5707292915412

3 6118821 Horizontal release, Wombat 1 PCS 5707292186737

4 1761000 Counter nut 10x1,0 fine thread 1 PCS 5707292141538

5 1310712 Nylon washer, nature 1 PCS 5707292356345

6 2201500-2 Bloc-o-lift 549496 800n fast 1 PCS 5715393043989

Gas spring size 3 Tilt, 140413M-1

Item numbers for Gas spring size 3 Tilt, 140413M-1
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High-low:xo

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@etac.com
Web: etac.com

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure

Ean code

1 0387000 End nipple for outer casing 1 PCS 5707292136091

2 0388006 Screwnipple 5x7,5mm 1 PCS 5707292136114

3 155775 Release for gas spring 1 PCS 5707292928733

4 82268 Wire mounting by pedal 1 PCS 5707292123039

5 0380000 Cable tighter M5x18 1 PCS 5707292135933

6 1761000 Counter nut 10x1,0 fine thread 1 PCS 5707292141538

7 1310712 Nylon washer, nature 1 PCS 5707292356345

8 2201500-2 Bloc-o-lift 549496 800n fast 1 PCS 5715393043989

9 3503531 Gas pump lever with clamp 1 PCS 5707292413529

10 0494076 Angling tilt Kudu 1 PCS 5707292587091

11 0380060 Flexible v-brake pipe. 1 PCS 5707292425195

12 0235075 Cable tie, black, 3,6x200mm 1 PCS 5707292135308

13 5002756 Cable for recline, outer 1-4 1 PCS 5707292413673

13.1 5001200 Cable for tb-panda 1 PCS 5707292154446

14 0371853 Strained wires 1,5mm 190 cm. 1 PCS 5707292135889

15 2200050 Small release arm 1 PCS 5707292143075

1

2

3 4 5

6 7

8

9

11

12

13

14

15

10

= Stickers

13.1

For Indoor pushbrace 5002756

For outdoor pushbrace 5001200

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1 0387000 Endenippel

2 1 0388006 Screwnipple 5*7,5mm

3 1 155775 Release f. gas spring

4 1 82268 WIRE MOUNT

5 1 0380000 Cable tensioner M5*23

6 1 1760010 NUT10*5-FZB

7 1 140404 Nylon washer

8 1 xxxxx Gasfjederhus-Ø28
9 1 3503531 Bremsegreb
10 1 121189 kabelstrammer
11 1 0235075 Kabelstrips sort 3,6 x 200 

mm
12 1 122006 kabelstykke

13 1 xxxx Inderkabel

14 1 2200050 Realse Lever (783234)
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149057
Title

Gas spring size 1/2 - tilt cable
Item no

3

1048
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1048\149057

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

3

Gas spring size 1-2 tilt cable, 149057, 149057-1, 149057-11M, 
149057M-1

Item numbers for Gas spring size 1-2 tilt cable, 149057, 149057-1, 149057-11M, 149057M-1
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	Gas spring size 1-2 tilt cable, 149057, 149057-1, 149057-11M, 149057M-1
	Item numbers for Gas spring size 1-2 tilt cable, 149057, 149057-1, 149057-11M, 149057M-1

	Gas spring size 3 Tilt, 140413M-1
	Item numbers for Gas spring size 3 Tilt, 140413M-1

	Gas spring size 3 tilt cable, 149629M-1
	Item numbers for Gas spring size 3 tilt cable, 149629M-1

	Gas spring size 1+2 Tilt, 140402M-1
	Item numbers for Gas spring size 1+2 Tilt, 140402M-1

	Vent tray, 890030-7, 890030-75, 890030-100, 890030-125
	Item numbers for Vent tray, 890030-7, 890030-75, 890030-100, 890030-125

	Adaptor for x:panda shape size 3, kit 905090
	Item numbers for Adaptor for x:panda shape size 3, kit 905090

	Foot operated central brake kit, size 3, hydraulic (890012-3)
	Item numbers for Foot operated central brake kit, size 3, hydraulic (890012-3)

	Foot operated central brake kit, size 2 - 3, gas and power (890012-2)
	Item numbers for Foot operated central brake kit, size 2 - 3, gas and power (890012-2)

	Bracket for Ekstra High Foot Support
	Item numbers for High-low:xo Bracket for Ekstra High Foot Support

	Communication Aid Assembly
	Item numbers for High-low:xo Communication Aid Assembly

	Support Springs
	Item numbers for High-low:xo Support Springs

	Transport Bracket
	Item numbers for High-low:xo Transport Bracket

	Lock of Lift Gas
	Item numbers for High-low:xo Lock of Lift Gas

	Threshold Assistance
	Item numbers for High-low:xo Threshold Assistance

	Anti Tip Outdoor
	Item numbers for High-low:xo Anti Tip Outdoor

	Anti Tip Indoor
	Item numbers for High-low:xo Anti Tip Indoor

	Outdoor Push Brace
	Item numbers for High-low:xo Outdoor Push Brace

	Foot rest
	Item numbers for High-low:xo Foot rest

	Size 2, Outdoor Power
	Item numbers for High-low:xo size 2, Outdoor Power

	Size 2, Outdoor Gas 
	Item numbers for High-low:xo size 2, Outdoor Gas

	Size 1, Outdoor Power
	Item numbers for High-low:xo size 1, Outdoor Power

	Size 1, Outdoor Gas Spring
	Item numbers for High-low:xo size 1, Outdoor Gas Spring

	Size 3, Indoor Power 
	Item numbers for High-low:xo Size 3, Indoor Power 

	Size 3, Indoor Hydraulics
	Item numbers for High-low:xo Size 3, Indoor Hydraulics

	Size 2, Indoor Hydraulics
	Item numbers for High-low:xo Size 2, Indoor Hydraulics

	Size 2, Indoor Gas 
	Item numbers for High-low:xo Size 2, Indoor Gas 

	Size 2, Indoor Power
	Item numbers for High-low:xo Size 2, Indoor Power

	Size 1, Indoor Power- Central Brake
	Item numbers for High-low:xo Size 1, Indoor Power- Central Brake

	Size 1, Indoor Power
	Item numbers for High-low:xo Size 1, Indoor Power

	Size 1, Indoor Gas spring
	Item numbers for  High-low:xo size 1, Indoor Gas spring

	Anti Tip Indoor - for Hydraulic size 2 & 3
	Item numbers for High-low:xo Anti Tip Indoor- for Hydraulic size 2 & 3


